IRF

1% BA
R I T A B 2

AEHEMLCET2-3. StERARNERIZMHERYE, UERPERBEE
BN EFRGE, NPERLERENTHENR, FHURERNUE, HERTES
%,

TTMEGR, AEAEXENES, B RS, FRELXEM, ZAFH
HFERER,. 7S5, BERTENKS.

ARERE, RARAXNERBAFPMEFTLAR, WA HITRH, o
MOEERPAERN——E, EAPER, THENIFEEBRATRKAXATMN
HEARREAEI.

AEMATBENFERS, RINABRREAFPREERER.

2023412H
Thank you for selecting our products.
This parts book collects all of the parts (components) of 5th generation series 2-
3.8 tonnage forklift trucks. Itis convenient for users to identify the description,
the structure and the assembling location of the parts replaced or repaired, and
to put order on them.
When ordering parts, itis necessary to state the model of the forklift, and the
date of manufacture, and the description, specification, quantity and code
based on this parts book.
According to users and the development of product, the forklift of our company
is improved continuously, therefore the information contained in this book may
be updated without notice, users should pay attention to that.
Forimproving our work, customers are sincerely requested to give us comments
and suggestions.

#1B! & X/Model configuration:

& S/Model % @ #l/Engine Z5R#E/Transmission
D20-3X5 ZHYN27NAG4 (B IV /Domestic 1V) 2/500
D25-3X5 #44D29v41-009 ([EIV /Domestic V) 2.5/500
D30-3X5 £26V29-50V42 (B /Domestic IV) IDSIOIS3A(flf/Mechanical) | 3/500
D35-3X5 £4EV32-50V42 ([E IV /Domestic 1V) YQX30A (i i/tiydraulic) 3.5/500
D38-3X5 £LEV31-50v42 (B IV /Domestic V) 3.8/500

$4EC490BPG-225A ([ 11 /Domestic 11)




IRF

Eif 7

1. ZEERPRBBENASHE/K;

2. BZRmTTH, R ENIZE,

B EHEBEYREFREERH UREHRHREINFS. ARARBEERSIEZRSGE

EXRMENEBEHENFS, REFSATESHNNESHERES.
AEMFLEMXEBEANESHE BRPAMERA, FTEAGRTEER

MAELEARTERGAEAMNERRSMMERN, TEENMNEEPIREEDR

KESHXH, mzE2mm, B2, BRELAA-JAZFBERS TR ZEBEETEHAT

CPC(D)20/25/30/35/38-5X % ,

4 IRBEEXNFS EEEMRFPAUEBIRAGEXIZTHFNIFEAEER.
ITMERBGN, FSESEXNENES B %S MESTPHNESRITEKE.

HEr BERE REENERH UIRRXERE.

Indexing Way:

1.Find out the corresponding system or assembly in the content.

2.Turn to the marked page, find out the detail drawing No. noted are all of the

same parts and the components otherwise they should br noted in case of

difference.

for example, in figure 2, the top left cornerin page2, A-d means the type of

the truck, means this partis only applied to type of CPC(D)20/25/30/35/38-5
forklift truck.

3.From the detail drawing, find out the parts and theiritem numbers.

4.According to the item number, find out detailed information of these parts of

the system or assembly from attached table.

When ordering parts or components, please indicate the model, serial number
and the ordering quantity of parts or components which you require .

When you replace parts or components, please adoptthe ones from original

factory to ensure the quality of forklift.



d

B & = %13%/Configuration NO. list

D20M-3X5

D38M-3X5

D20-3X5

D38-3X5

D25M-3X5

D25-3X5

D30M-3X5

D30-3X5

D35M-3X5

T @ |m|m o0 |w>

D35-3X5




IRF

FAMS BERFS

ltem Code

01

02

&1
Fig.1

%2
Fig.2

&3
Fig.3

A4
Fig.4

&5
Fig.5
&6
Fig.6
&7
Fig.7
%8
Fig.8
&9
Fig.9
10
Fig.10
#11
Fig.11
[&12
Fig.12
13
Fig.13
14
Fig.14
E15
Fig.15
16
Fig.16
E17
Fig.17
18
Fig.18
19
Fig.19
20
Fig.20

21
Fig.21

H %/Contents
% &

Name

K ENHLE L
Engine assy.
TRFLM
Air filter assy.

REFEG
Cooling system

REUAESG
Cooling system
HmRE SR
Fuel device assy.

HSRZ (R H)

Exhaust system(medium displacement)

IRz & AR (B HD)

Drive axle assy.(single tire)
IR =N A% = A (B HE)

Drive axle assy.(single tire)
IR 4% & AR (UHE)

Drive axle assy.(double tire)
IR = 4% = A% (UHE)

Drive axle assy.(double tire)
IR =N 4

Drive system

IR = 47

Drive system

TREE

Transmission
BRETRB S

Shifting& speed part 1
BRETRBH2

Shifting& speed part 2

e E)

Main shaft part

ERBFBH

Differential part
BERBS

Clutch part

TRHE B
Transmission assy.
TREE
Transmission assy.
BER/EM

Clutch assy.

EEHE
Models

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCD

EFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCD

EFGHIJ

ABCD

EFGHIJ

ABCD

EFGHIJ

ACEGI

ACEGI

ACEGI

ACEGI

ACEGI

ACEGI

ACEGI

ACEGI

ACEGI

DA
page

ag
1

2

13
15
16
19
22
24
25
27
28

32



J

R4mS HEFS

ltem Code

02

03

04

06

07

08

09

10

22
Fig.22
23
Fig.23
24
Fig.24
25
Fig.25
26
Fig.26
27
Fig.27
28
Fig.28
=29
Fig.29
30
Fig.30
[E31
Fig.31
[E32
Fig.32
[E33
Fig.33
34
Fig.34
E35
Fig.35
36
Fig.36
37
Fig.37
[E38
Fig.38
39
Fig.39
&40
Fig.40
41
Fig.41
&42
Fig.42
43
Fig.43

C S

Name

ZiRB[BUEH

Diff. element
kR

Output shaft element
ol LN

Filter element
TR 1
Transmission 1
TR 2
Transmission 2

EaREN
Clutch assy.

12 I R 2

Control valve assy.

M =hiR

Inching valve

S

Oil pump

IR 15 5 £ R 2% 5B 43
Reduction gear & Diff. part
TR

Speed control assembly

R ERH L

Steering control assembly

ek Yo

Steering axle assy.
¥

Steering axle
HITHEA S

Throttle control assy.
TEHBSEEBRY
Brake & clutch control
TERSREBHN
Brake & ingching control
EEHIFNHEHN
Parking brake control
ER

Chassis

BEHZEG

Outer panel system
BEHhARS

Outer panel system
MTREXR)

Mast (normal mast)

EENE
Models

ACEGI

ACEGI

ACEGI

BDFHJ

BDFHJ

BDFHJ

BDFHJ

BDFHJ

BDFHJ

BDFHJ

BDFHJ

BDFHJ

ABCDEFGHI

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ACEGI

BDFHJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

*®

44

45

46

47

48

51

52

54

55

57

58

60

63

64

65

68

71



JRF

RAmS HEFS

ltem Code
E44

10 Fig44

[&l45

Fig.45

[El46

Fig.46

[&47

Fig.47

[&48

Fig.48

[&49

Fig.49

[#50

Fig.50

[&51

1 Fig.51

[&52

12 Fig.52

[&53

Fig.53

E54

14 Fig.54

55

Fig.55

&56

Fig.56

[&57

15 Fig.57

E58

Fig.58

E59

Fig.59

[E60

Fig.60

[E61

Fig.61

[&62

16  Fig.62

63

17 Fig.63

& W

Name

RN RENR(EXE
Fork & Fork carrier(normal mast)

M EEXD)

Lift cylinder (normal mast)

SR (EAR)
Lift cylinder (normal mast)

150373 e &1

Tilt cylinder (normal mast)

kA== 1€ -%:8:9)

Side shifting pipeline (Normal mast)

EAERELT

Lift pipeline (normal mast )

EAERELD

Lift pipeline (normal mast)

% B R4 (R EK)

Multi-way valve control(quintuplex)
RERS

Hydraulic system

& E

Hydraulic oil tank

PR

Overhead guard

PR W= 5E)

Overhead guard(double air filter)
R T0 5% et 8 W =2 3i8)

Overhead guard(double air filter)
BS A%

Electric system
ESABSTHE

Electrical component assy.
BEHBEER

Battery box assy.

BSRA%

Electric system

EBRtEEMR

Battery box assy.

F5 b

Label

THE

Counter weight

EEME
Models

ABCDEFGHI

ABCD

EFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHI

ABCD

EFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHI

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHIJ

ABCDEFGHI

ABCDEFGHIJ

o
page

74
78
81
84
86
88
90
91
93
95
96
98
100
102
104
105
106
108
109

111



[#1/FI1G.1

«—TITOGTMMOO >

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

e

No

N O o A WN

B B
Code

DFE3D61FB
DFE3D6208
DFE3D62EO0
DFE3D681B
DFE3D66DD
DFE3D486E
E2200A2AB
BF4944EA3
E2200A2AC
E2200A2AD
E2200A2AE
E2200A2AF
BEBF1598A

EEHLBRK
REAHLBRR
LB
REAHLBRR
REHLBAR
EEHLBRE
AL AE
SZN10

BH

#H

R

E=3
SZ£M10X 100

TR

Description

Engine assy.
Engine assy.
Engine assy.
Engine assy.
Engine assy.

Engine assy.

Engine support

Nut M10
Gasket
Gasket

Damping cushion

Sleeve

Bolt M10x110

HE & &
Q'ty Remark

1 %

1 A

1 B

1 2%

1 B

1 A

£2-T

13
g

13
=

Cit N I

NN A AN NN
& &
23 23



C—TITOTMMOO m>

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

s
No

1

N O o0 A WN

4 5
Code

DFE3D6023
D140D7959
E2200A725
E2200A29E
E2200A29F
BF7BEG43B
BEC006C22

IS8 28 B AR/ Air filter assy.

257335854
REE

Mz 3% d80 (60780)
REE

5223
124EM8 X 16
BES8

THHBMR
Description

Air filter assy.

Hoop d80(60~80)

Molding pipe

Molding pipe

Bracket

Washer 8

Bolt M8x16

e & &
Q'ty Remark
1

4

1

1

1

4



[#3/FIG.3

—Omo >

D20M-3X5
D25M-3X5
D30M-3X5
D35M-3X5
D38M-3X5

&

= Z
o © ® N o o &~ w N =2 §

w1
Code

E2200A863
E2DEC656E
3FB4CCBCF
BF222B457
E2200A87F
BF9D64826
BF7BE643B
BEBF12BD6
6FC349809
E2200AC5C

ERHER

Description
RBE Molding pipe
WML 4Ed50 (45750) Double steel wire lamp
BUARR B AR Radiator assy.
S2EIM8 Nut M8
AERE Combination rubber ring
HES8 Washer 8
#E8 Washer 8
S2AEMB X 40 Bolt M8x40
BRE Damping cushion
ARBE Molding pipe

uE & &
Q'ty Remark
1
4
1
4
4
4
4
4
2

-



JRF

[#l4/F1G.4

«ITTmOw

D20-
D25-
D30-
D35-
D38-

3X5
3X5
3X5
3X5
3X5

&
No

1

© 0O N O o » WODN

-
o

12
13
14

w B
Code

E2DEC63B4
E2200A863
3FB4CCBCE
BEBF12BD6
BF7BE643B
BF9D64826
E2200A87F
BF222B457
E2200AC5C
E2200A2A5
E2200A2A6
D140D79BD
6FC349809
E22008818

* AN R %t/ Cooling syste

RBE

AR B
S242M8 X 40
HEs

HBES

HERE
$253N8

REBE

B ©13X4-1=2260
Rk
Mz$Ed25 (16725)
AR

BER

T AR BFR

Description

W 4Nz K 5Ed45 (40745) Double steel wire lamp

Molding pipe
Radiator assembly
Bolt M8x40
Washer 8
Washer 8

Combination rubber ring

Profiled nut
Molding pipe

Hose

Transition connector
Hoop d50(32750)
Damping cushion

Pipe clip

NE
Q'ty
4
1

1

A N N NN

w N A NN

& x

Remark



«—TITOTMMOO >

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

fom

:3‘:000\10)01#@.\;_;(2)

= . e .
o g A WON

4% 5
Code

D1BDC59DA
D129F6429
D140D74A9
E2200A97A
E32BOF84F
D140D7125
6FC349919
E2200A8E0
D129F3B25
BE943BB24
BEC006C86
D129F6B31
E2200A8E3
6FC33293D
6FC3498D2
6FC3498D3

JZEMIB8X 1.5
HETEN8
Hz$iEd70 (50770)
B
pipi::[m
Mz$Ed16(10716)
BRE
RBAEIRE S
HERES
BRETM5 X 12
BZF2M8 X 20
HEEES
EHR
BB

B
B

G

mF

B

Description

Screw plug
Combination washer 18
Hoop d70 (50770)
Molding pipe

Qil filler cap

Hoop d16 (10716)
Plastic pipe

Fuel tank cover plate weldment
Combination washer 5
Screw M5x12

Bolt M6x16
Combination washer 8
Seal gasket

Filter element assembly
Hose

Hose

s
Q'ty

1
1
2
1
1
6
1
1
5)
5
8
8
1
1
1
1

& i

Remark

®8x2-1=145

8x4-1=1300
©8x4-1=1200



[#]6/FIG.6

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

. —TETMMOO >

[??r?; H B

0 Code

1 DFE3D69FF
2A 6FC331619
6FC348869
6FC3488CD
BF8EF9143
BF7BE643B
BF222B457
DFE3D61C0O
8A E2200A2A9
BF4944E3F
E2200A2B8
10 E2200A2B7
11 BF8E07619
12 E2200A2B6

N o g A WON

(o]

HES & % (P HE) /Exhaust system
medium displacement

HSEEMR
UVBIRE
URZ 242
VBIRIRE
HES
HES
$ZIM8
HAERIEE (hHD
HERE
42M8
BE
HREZIR
#E10
1242

TR

Description

Exhaust pipe assy.
U-clamp assy.

U bolt

U-clamp sheath
Washer 8
Washer 8

Nut M8

Muffler weldment
Combination washer
Nut M8

Gasket

Rubber block
Washer 10

Bolt

BE &
Q'ty Remark

1
1

N N N =

-

o

B2-61

£8-12I5



E7/F1G.7 UK =) 47 = Ak (B2 HF) /

Drive axle assy.(single tire

A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
ﬁ;ﬁ w1 FMHBM BE &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 E047F65EF B8 2 M7.00-12-12PR Tire 7.00-12-12PR 2
2 EO047F65E1 A%£385.00S-12 Inner rim 5.00S-12 2
3 E047F65E2 4M£485.00S-12 Outer rim 5.00S-12 2
4 6FC43E27C 24 Bolt 12
5 BF222B5E7 $2M16 Nut M16 4o
6 BF7BF007B #E16 Washer 16 45
7 6FC429057 IRENAT S AR Drive axle assembly



E7/FI1G.7
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
[ffﬁ-' %% B
,\?0 Code
1 E047F65F7
2 E04333CD9
3 E04333CD4

OR = 177 = BR (B HE) /

Drive axle assy.(single tire)

TRRGRFR B
Description Q'ty

RRR R A28 X 9-15-14PR
IBBAR7. 00T-15 Rim assy. 2
IR EhAT AR Drive axle assembly 1

Wheel tire assy. 2

& i

Remark



[#]9/FIG.9

X&) 4 = A (UHE) /

A D20M-3X5 10
B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5 "

D D25-3X5

=
=

%’,’" zgodeﬁg
1 EO47F65EF
2 E04331A72
3 EO04331A71
4 6FC42906E
5 6FC4401BC
6 6FCA01906
7 BECO00BBD2
8 BFS8EFDF63
9 BF429800F
10 6FCA01907
1" FD82806C0
12 FD82806BF

Drive axle ass

TEH-R

Description

PR R A7.00-12-12PR Tire 7.00-12-12PR

482 A% 5.00S-12 Rim 5.00S-12
43R M5.008-12 Rim 5.00S-12
RN AR Drive axle
SERmKE Lengthening pipe
FHRAR Baffle
$244£M12 X 35 Bolt
BE12 Washer 12
H2EIM12 Nut M12
FHIRIR Baffle
Ly o Hub nut
RERIES Hub nut

9

.(double tire

e & &
Q'ty Remark

4
2
2
1
2
1
6
12
6
1

12 RE)HF
12 Rahif



«—I®GTm

&
No

© ® N O o~ W N

- =
- =

-
N

D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

5 5
Code

E047F65F7
E047F6565
E047F6566
E04333CES8
E04333CD9
E04333CD4
6FC4401BC
6FCA0199D
BEC00BC36
BF8E09D29
BF4944F07
6FCA0199C
FD82806BF
FD82806C0

X =4 = Ak (AR /

Drive axle assy.(double tire)

TEBHRFR

Description

R4 2 AR28 X 9-15-14PR
BEaihiE28X9-15/7.0
A STt A528 X 9-15/7. 0
32 ER7. 00T-15 (RHE)

a7, 00T-15

IREHAF AR
SHmKE
$EietR
12F2M12 X 40
12

B2 gM12
FHEAR
PULped a5
MG IR

10

Drive axle assembly

¥8 & &

Q'ty Remark
Wheel tire assy. 4
Black solid tire 4
White solid tire 4
Rim assy. 2
Rim assy. 2

-

Lengthening pipe 2

Baffle 1

Bolt M12X40 8
Washer 12 8
NutM12 8
Baffle 1
Hub nut 12
Hub nut 12



IRF

E11/FIG.11 X 5 5/ Drive axle

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5

OO w>»

1



IRF

s
No
1

2
3

© 0O N O O,

= =
B ©

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

w B
Code

87E60A008
879ACB51D
E2DEC42EE
E2DEC42EF
BEC2EA9A6
BEC2EA942
D14693622
8799D735C
C2E931FB9
C2EDF6A32
D128195BB
8799D735A
D14691B2E
BF241393C
879BBF845
879BBF84A
879BBF846
879BBF847
BF579362F
BFA060A49
879BBF849
8799D7358
879BBF844

WXz 4%/ Drive axle

FEHHEIR

Description
LiEE-3 Plug
B3 Axle house
AFIENBT B Right brake assy.
LHEhER Rk Left brake assy.

BEFEM14X 1. 5X 35
HZAEM14X 1. 5X 30
SHEIFB100X 130X 13
WE2

$h7%30214
347%32012

Of2EEl56 X 2. 65
HWE1

SHFEFB75X 100X 10
B2 IM20X 1. 5
HIEhE

L=

R

RIS

SR EEM60 X 2

260

4

)

Fihigie

12

Bolt M14x1.5x35

Bolt M14x1.5%30

Oil seal FB100%130%13
shaft sleeve 2

Bearing 30214
Bearing 32012

O-ring 56%2.65

Shaft sleeve 1

Oil seal Fb75x100%10
Nut M20x1.5

Brake drum

Wheel hub

Hub bolt

Hub nut

Nut M60x2

Washer 60

Axle shaft

Paper gasket

Axle shaft bolt

HE
Q'ty
2
1

1

N N N N M NN © © -

=
NS

#& F

Remark



E12/FI1G.12 OX 4%/ Drive axle

D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

MTMOO W >

13



IRF

s
No

1

B B
Code

87E60A008
879ACB51C
8799D7354
8799D735D
BEC2EA9A6
D14693622
8799D735C
C2E931FB9
C2EDF6A32
D128195BB
8799D735A
D14691B2E
BFE6C02B7
BF241393C
8799D7355
8799D735B
8799D7356
8799D7357
BF579362F
BFA060A49
8799D7359
8799D7358
879BBF844

WX %) 4%/ Drive axle

THHE]M
Description
R Plug
Mo Axle house
AHEhER Right brake assy.
EHIThEE 2Rk Right brake assy.
12A2M14X1.5X 35 Bolt M14x1.5x35
SAEIFB100X 130X 13 Oil seal FB100x130%x13
WmE2 shaft sleeve
4h7%30214 Bearing 30214
4 7%32012 Bearing 32012
O£ El56 X 2. 65 O-ring 56x2.65
HE Shaft sleeve 1
SHEFB75X 100X 10 Oil seal FB75x100x10
[El4¥$8510 X 30 Cotter pin 10x30
SREIM20X1.5 Nut M20x1.5
Hl =R Brake drum
B Wheel hub
RIBIRE Hub bolt
IR Hub nut
BEEIM60 X 2 Bolt M60x2
#[E 60 Washer 60
4 Axle shaft
@K Paper gasket
H iR Axle shaft bolt

14

HEe
Q'ty
2

& x

Remark



[#[13/FIG.13

A D20M-3X5
C D25M-3X5
E D30M-3X5
G D35M-3X5
| D38M-3X5

o

23 0 ® N o~ N E

N o = . =N . =
o N o O~ W N

B B
Code

BFEASE4A6
6FC34A1CF
BEC2E9232
BF7BEB25B
DFE3D6888
BF222B457
BFBEF9143
BF7BE643B
BECOOGE16
E2200A1A3
E2200A1A4
E2200A1C3
E2200A2C3
BEC0094C2
BF7BE8B4B
6FC43D598
BEC006C86
BFE6BB1DA

$510%30
B
12HEM12x1. 25%35
12
TIRFE DR
128M8
g

HES
$R2+£M8x40
TRTFIEE
WEFEE
FH

FH
124£M10x35
BE10

B
1242M8x20
$46x16

15

53R 6 2 Al
Transmission ass

TERHRMR
Description
Pin 10x30
Seal gasket
Bolt M12x1. 25x35
Washer 12

Transmission assy.

Nut M8

Washer 8

Washer 8

Bolt M8x40

Speed control lever weldment
Converse lever weldment
Handle

Handle

Bolt M10x35

Washer 10

Pipe clip

Bolt M8x20

Pin 6x16

o

=

Q'ty

1
1
12
12

N © N N =

-

w o N © ©

& x

Remark
IREhifies

JDS3011S3-1



. AT IRE 1/
El14/F1G.14 Shifting& speed part(1

A D20M-3X5
C D25M-3X5
E D30M-3X5
G D35M-3X5

| D38M-3X5

16



IRF

fEr

2 30 N 0 AN Z

W W W W W W W N NDNDDNDDNDDNDNDDNDNDNDN-=2 22 @A 2 Qa2 2
0O O A W N = O © 0 N O O & W N = O © 0N O O & W N

544 25 7% TR 431/ Shifting& speed part1

% B
Code

J30H-04001
GB/T297
J30H-04009
J30H-04008
JB/T7918
JDS37-04004-2
J30H-04005
J30H-04003
JDS37-04002-2
JB/T7918
J30H-05003
JDS37-05002-2
J30H-05001
GB/T308
J30H-04006
J30H-04007
GB/T297
J30H-04011
J30H-03001A
GB/T276
GB/T893.1
J30H-03007
GB/T894.1
J30H-03000B
J30H-02001
GB/T893.1
J30H-02007
GB/T894.1
J30H-02010
GB/T276
J30H-02009
GB/T276
JDS37-02002-2
GB/T893.1
GB/T894.1
GB/T276

THHZBIR
Description
b output shaft
(B 3R F 4hK 32208 Tapered roller bearing
M s output shaft gasket
Plat: 3: 355 Thrust washer
SR ET5HIRK35%40%27 Needle bearing
MEXIGEE Duplex gear
MtmEE D Output shaft bushing 11
MbimeE (1) Output shaft bushing |
A% Output gear
SRET5HIAK25%33%24 Needle bearing
TR E Idler wheel bushing
i idler wheel
TEE I idler wheel shaft
§MEk6. 3506200b Steel ball
LEHERR Thrust plate
HERE Spring washer
(Bl R T 4hK 32305 Tapered roller bearing
BA AL Anti-loose nut
R R I Bearing holding ring
RIAIREHF 6306 Deep groove ball bearing
SR 72 Spring sprag
F iR E Main shaft spacer
M4 30 Spring sprag
E2: 15804 Main shaft assy.
Ezhid Drive shaft
LR Spring sprag
AR E Bearing washer
ML 35 Spring sprag
PR Input spacer
RIGERGMAG6207NR Deep groove ball bearing
PRE Distance spacer
RIAIREHF 6207 Deep groove ball bearing
MANAE Input gear
SR FLE 47 Spring sprag
38 ML B 25 Spring sprag
RIAIREH 6005 Deep groove ball bearing

17

yE & &
Q'ty Remark
1
1

= N

-



IRF

#a 44 25 3R 2B 431/ Shifting& speed part

J30H-02008 Oil seal 1

I_—I-
GB1235 O 41 EEl42%3. 5 Oring 1
I_—I-
[ [ I —
[ [ A
1) ) [ —
! | [
e
! [ | |
01 ||
1 | |
[ [ [ e
1 | —
] [ ]
! | [
{1 [ |
1 | [
1 ||

18



IR AT EB 72/
El15/F1G.15 Speed shift part 2

A D20M-3X5
C D25M-3X5
E D30M-3X5
G D35M-3X5
| D38M-3X5

19



IRF

&

2 30 N o~ N Z

W W W W W w W N N DNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDDNNDNDNDN-=22 2O a4 O a a a
O OO A WO N 2 O © 0 N O O B W N =~ O © 0N O O & ON

e 44 25 1R 242/ Shifting& speed part 2

1
Code

Y30H-01010
Y30H-01008
Y30H-01002
Y30H-10000
Y30H-09004
Y30H-09003
GB/T297
Y30H-09002
GB1235
Y30H-09001
GB/T93
GB/T5783
Y30H-09005
JB/ZQ4446
J30H-01001
J30H-01100
GB1235
J30H-02006
J30H-02005
J30H-06004
GB/T6170
GB/T5783
GB1235
J30H-06005
GB1235
GB/T93
GB/T5783
Y30H-07009
J30H-01004H
J30H-06002
J30H-06006-1
GB/T308
J30H-06001
GB1235
GB/T894.1
GB/T1099

B
Description
SR EEIEAE Bearing seat bolt
AR A Bearing seat split
IR 2 Bearing seat
EIRIZEAR Differential assy.
WHWE Gear shaft bushing
A Gear shaft
[l $HR F3hi& 32207 Tapered roller bearing
Wi A Gear shaft gasket
Oz B+ B 75%3. 1 O ring
LV Bearing cover
SRS RE10 Spring washer 10
124EM10%25 Bolt M10x25
BERE AL Twisted bevel gear
42 3ERc1/2” Plug Screw
MU A Mechanic case
BEERMK Air vent plug
O£ [B|28*3. 5 O seal ring
FMASE M TR external gear spring washer
ERNIREE Slide bolt
e Shaft arm
$2EIM10 Nut M10
$Z4eM10%45 Bolt M10x45
OFL BT EEI20%2. 4 O seal ring
E -3 Plug
OF2 B £ EEI35%3. 1 O seal ring

B EIES
BZ4M8*20
BT AR
EESIPIES
HRIHIR
WX E

$M¥k10. 000G200b
BERPAT

O I E22%2. 4
3522
H[F§25*19

20

Spring washer 8
Bolt M8x20

Reverse lamp bushing
Reverse lamp switch
Shifting fork

Fork spring

Steel ball

Rotary rod

O seal ring

Spring sprag

Half- round key

HE
Qty

- N & b

-

-

N N N N M N NN NDNNDN

& x

Remark



IRF
5 44 35 3K 28 432/ Shifting& speed part 2

J30H-06003 IEILAT Shifting rod 1

.—_--
Ja0H01002A o
-—_--
. | |
! | |
4/ [ |
| | |
-l | | |
I [ N N
I I I
! | |
./ | |
0/ | |
N [
| | |
] ||
I () A .
./ [ |

21




#]16/FI1G.16

Main shaft part

A D20M-3X5
C D25M-3X5
E D30M-3X5
G D35M-3X5
| D38M-3X5

22



IRF

fEor

2 30 N o AN 2

- [N . N .
N O o0& WON

I # & 4>/Main shaft part

4% B
Code

GB/T894.1
GB/T283
J30H-03010
JDS37-03005-2
JB/T7918
J30H-03008
J30H-03009
J30H-03104
J30H-03201
J30H-03101
J30H-03006
JB/T7918
J30H-03103
J30H-03002
J30H-03004
J30H-03102
JDS37-03003-2

THHBR

Description
s L RE30 Spring sprag
[E#EZRF3MANI306E  Cylindrical roller bearing
L3RRI Thrust friction disc
SIRIAEE High speed gear
TRETEMFAK35*40%27 Needle bearing
BEZ3 7 Synchronizer gear ring
I Clamp ring
a8 & Synchronizer spring
=SREIEEL/IEE  Synchronizer gear sheath
[BEZ- 4= Synchronizer gear
RIR &4 Low speed gear
REH§MIAKE6%61*30 Needle bearing
[El£ 38 ER Synchronizer slide block
E Main shaft
RIS Reverse gear
HRIEEILRAEE Synchronizer
GIpriRE= Tt Forward gear

23

¥E & X
Q'ty Remark

= O N = N = & N BN =

-



[#17/FIG.17

A D20M-3X5

C D25M-3X5

E D30M-3X5

G D35M-3X5

| D38M-3X5
=
[Eacr)n giod(fgJ

1 GB/T276
2 Y30H-10002
3 Y30H-10006
4 Y30H-10007
5 Y30H-10004
6 Y30H-10005
7 Y30H-10001
8 Y30H-10012
9 Y30H-10010A
10 GBIT6171
1 Y30H-10009A
12 Y30H-10011A
13 Y30H-10003
14 Y30H-10008A

IREERIMR6213

EERRER
FHEE

e R
TERE
ITE&EE
HERER
o=l
WEIRE
S2EIM10%1. 25
E=xA
WEHA

+ 4
ErIRE

24

TEHBIR

Description

Deep groove ball bearing
Left differential case
Axle shaft washer
Axle shaft gear
Planetary washer
Planetary gear

Right differential case
Ring gear

Ring gear bolt

Nut M10

Diff. case lock split
Gear ring split
Sprider

Diff. case bolt

e & &
Q'ty Remark
2

= a2 A R NN -

28

12



%|18/FI1G.18

=& 22 4/Clutch part

A D20M-3X5

C D25M-3X5

E D30M-3X5

G D35M-3X5

I D38M-3X5
=

[?'Zacr)n gﬁ(i‘,odjg

1 J30H-07002
2 J30H-07001
3 J30H-07010
4 J30H-07006A
5 J30H-07005
6 J30H-07003
7 J30H-07004
8 9688211
9 GBIT97.1
10 GBIT5783
1 GBITY3
12 GBIT5783
13 GBIT6170
14 GBIT93
15 J30H-07012A
16 GBIT93
17 GBI/T5783
18 J30H-07007A

BABRRHR
BRAER
IR

SrENXUBKIE HE

etz
SEX

N EMAER
53 B4R
SERE6
IZFEMB*16
SHEEBE10
BEHEM10%30
LEAST ]
EERES
BAREWE
HEBES
BRHENE*16
BaBE

25

TR

Description

Clutch case bushing
Clutch case
Adjsutment Nut

Ball Pivot

Spring sprag
Separate fork
Separate bearing sleeve
Separate bearing
Flat washer 6

Bolt M8x16

Spring washer 10
Bolt M10x30

Nut M8

Spring washer 8
Cluch cover bushing
Spring washer 6
Bolt M6x16

Clutch cover

HE & &
Q'ty Remark
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
5
2
7
7
2
2
1
5
S
1



E|18/F1G.18 =& 25 884>/ Clutch part

A D20M-3X5

C D25M-3X5

E D30M-3X5 10

G D35M-3X5 /[ ow o,

| D38M-3X5 '

~a
B i
a1
1

E‘E B B FEHGER ¥E & F
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
19 J30H-07008 iR Dust gasket 1
20 J30H-07009 ER Pressure plate 1

26



E19/FIG.19

IR 6 B A/

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F  D30-3X5

H D35-3X5

J  D38-3X5

=
(?Zacr)n gﬁéod:g

1 6FC34A1CF
2 BFEABE4A6
3 BEC2E9232
4 BF7BEB25B
5 BEBF12BD6
6 BF7BE643B
7 BFSEF9143
8 BEC006D4E
9 BECO06CEA
10 E2200A881
1 BF222B4BB
12 E2200A1D7
13 BEC0094C2
14 BF7BE8B4B
15 6FC349358
16 BFE6BB1DA
17 BEC006C86
18 6FC427FEA

EEH
£410% 30
$ZAEM12X 1. 25X 35
BE12
S24EM8 X 40
#E8

#E8

1242M8 X 30
BR4EM8 X 25
TIRBN SRR
$ZM10
IR F R
$24£M10 X 35
#E10

BER

$H6X16
B242M8 X 20
TR DA

27

Transmission assy.

TEHBIR

Description

Seal gasket

Pin 10%x30

Bolt M12x1. 25x%35
Washer 12

Bolt M8x40
Washer 8

Washer 8

Bolt M8x30

Bolt M8x25

Speed control assy.
Nut M8

Speed handle ball
Bolt M10x35
Washer 10

Pipe clip

Pin 6x16

Bolt M8x20

Transmission assy.

BE &
Q'ty Remark
1 RERE
1
12
12
1
11
5
2
2
i)
1
1
9
9
2
3 Eaplw
6



[#120/FI1G.20

«TITTMOwW

D20-3X5
D25-3X5
D30-3X5
D35-3X5
D38-3X5

flor

No

© 0O N o o A ODN

N . . =
A W N =2 O

o B
Code

GB/T70.1

GB/T93
LGX030CA.03.08
LGX030CA.03.08-004
GB/T5783
LGX030CA.03-001
GB/T3452.1

GB/T297
LGX030XV.01-005
GB/5785
LGX030CA.03.02-003
LGX030CA.03-002
LGX030CA.03.07
15583-80211

T

25 3% #8 = B/ Transmission assy.

$2$TM10X30/ M10X20

#E10

bUR:8 =k
%]
$Z+EM10X25
bt
OFZE73X2. 65
47%32207/p5
ks
3Z4EM14X1. 5X80
b0
5]
SARLR £

28

OOE ‘G< O/

k) i)

TIHBR

Description
Screw M10X30/ M10X20
Washer 10

Filter element
Paper gasket

Bolt M10X25

End cover

O-ring 73X2.65
Bearing 32207/p5
Bearing cover
Bolt M14X1.5X80
Lock gasket
Paper gasket

Oil dipstick element

Control valve assy.

HE & &
Q'ty Remark
4/1
30

-

RETFS3



[#]20/F1G.20

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F  D30-3X5

H D35-3X5

J D38-3X5

= B
[ﬁég] gﬁéodeg

15 GB/T3452.1
16 GB/T5782
17 LGX030CA.03.03-003
18 LGX030CA.03.01
19 GB/T5783
20 GB/T93
21 15583-80201
22 LGX030CA.03-005
23 LGX030CA.02-006
24 GBIT818
25 LGX030CA.02-001
26 GB/T119.2
27 LGX030CA.03.04
28 LGX030CA.03.06

$2$TM10X30/ M10X20
BEN0
TERREH
g
$242M10X25
ihE
OFZEE73X2. 65
447%32207/p5
ik
$ZFEM14X1. 5X80
PER S

g

ShPRZE
BRYE B AR

29

FEHBMR

Description

O-ring 6x1.8

Bolt M10X40/ M10X55
End shaft

Differential element
Bolt M8X25/ M8X50
Washer 8

Inching valve assy.
Paper gasket

Plug screw

Screw M8X10

Cover

Pin 12 X26

Output shaft element

Clutch element

D)
yE & F
Q'ty Remark
2
6/2
1
1
3/2
1"



0,

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F D30-3X5

H D35-3X5

J D38-3X5

E= % M

No Code
29 YDS30.906
30 LGX030CA.02-004
31 GB/T5783
32 LGX030CA.02-003
33 LGX030CA.02-005
34 YJH265D-2
35 GB/T893.1
36 LGX030CA.03.05-001
37 GBIT276
38 LGX030CA.03.05-002
39 GB/T276
40 LGX030XV.01-004
41 LGX030CA.03.03-001
42 LGX030CA. 03.03-002

ﬁ

i

/

SHIREHRE
SZHEMBX40/ M8X45
TEERRTM
g
BRI
FLA4RE24
TEHE
iH7%6207/p6
&%

7% 6206/p6
ME

LY £
RE

30

<@ ®

/

|.]

TR

Description

Speed pump assy.
Seal paper gasket
Bolt M8X40/ M8X45
Torque converter case
Paper gasket
Machine core

Snap ring 24

Idler shaft

Bearing 6207/p6
Idler shaft

Bearing 6206/p6

Qil seal

Sprial gear

Spacer

NE &
Q'ty Remark

1
1
2/4

e . =S - ey . ey

- a2 |



[¥]120/F1G.20

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F D30-3X5

H D35-3X5

J D38-3X5

5
{?\%(r)n gﬁéodeﬁg

43 LGX030CA.03-003
44 JX0805A2
45 JK208
46 LGX030XV-013
47 GBIT1235
48 JBIZQ4446
49 GB/T97.1
50 GB/T5783
51 GBIT1235
52 LGX030CA.03.02-001
53 GB/T5783
54 LGX030CA.03-004
55 JB982
56 LGX030CA.03.03-004

TR R yE & &
Description Q'ty Remark
SHE Oil pipe 1
HLhiEERR Engine oil filter 1
LELRAES Gear position switch 2
HKRE Paper washer 2
OFZEE16x2. 4 O-ring 16x2.4 2
HEBL AN AIRER /4" Screw plug 2
B8 Washer8 6
4242M10X30/M10X50/M10X55/M10X75 Bolt 4/1/3/1
OfZEE24x2. 4 O-ring 24x2.4 1
i Transmission body 1
$ZHEN8X20 Bolt M8X20 4
hEsE Plug 1
HERENG Combination washer 16 1
BAERE Adjustment gasket 14

31



JIRF
E21/FIG.21

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F D30-3X5

H D35-3X5

J D38-3X5

o
=
[ﬁé(r)n gﬁCodeEJ

1 LGBIT78
2 LGX030CA.03.06-001
3 GBIT276
4 LGX030CA.03.06-002
5 LGX030CA.03.06-012
6 JBIT7918
7 LGX030CA.03.06-008
8 LGX030CA.03.06-005
9 LGX030CA.03.06-003
10 LGX030CA.03.06.03
1 LGX030CA.03.06-004
12 GBIT 894.1
13 LGX030CA.03.06-009
14 LGX030CA.03.06-010
15 LGX030CA.03.06.02-001
16 GBIT 308
17 LGX030CA.03.06-011
18 GBIT3452.1

= & 8% 2 F/ Clutch assy.

$2£TNBXS
BHIF

7% 6206/p5
LEEER |
FliS%e

SRS HHAAK35X42X20
LEEER 11

=]

EEL

=390y

(Yo

i FA i El40
HE

HWE

AR

$MEk1/8"
EHIR
OFZFEl33. 5X3. 55

32

TEMH-RFR

Description

Screw M8X8
Seal ring
Bearing 6206/p5
Thrust ring I
Reverse gear
Needle bearing
Thrust ring Il
Snap ring
Baffle

Friction plate
Distance plate
Snap ring 40
Spring seat
Spring

Piston

Steel ball 1/8"
Seal ring

O-rig 33.5X3.55

BE & &
Q'ty Remark
2
4
2
2
1
2
2
2
2
8
8
2
2
2
2
2
2
2



[#21/F1G.21

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F D30-3X5

H D35-3X5

J D38-3X5

= W 1B
%31 Code

19 LGX030CA.03.06.01-001
20 LGX030CA.03.06.02-002
21 LGX030CA.03.06.01-002
22 LGX030CA.03.06.02
23 LGX030CA.03.06-006
24 LGX030CA.03.06.01

|

it
Bix
EEBA
Coprizeeyd
LIPS

33

THEHBIR
Description
Shaft
Baffle
hub body
Piston assy.

Forward gear

Input shaft

BE & &
Q'ty Remark
1
2
1
2



3

E]22/F1G.22 =% 2548 4/ Diff. element.

oY (D (1)
B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5
&= H W FHLE R ¥E & X
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 LGX030CA.03.01-010 #8422 Bolt2 12
2 GBIT276 & 6213/P6 Bearing 2
3 GBIT6170 HZEEM10 Nut 28
4 LGX030CA.03.01-006 WERER A1 Lock gasket 6
5 LGX030CA.03.01.01-001 EiRBF LT Left case 1
6 LGX030CA.03.01-001 ISR ES Gear gasket 2
7 LGX030CA.03.01-004 ITERRR Planetary gear gasket 4
8 LGX030CA.03.01-005 TER Planetary gear 4
9 LGX030CA.03.01-007 +=Fih Spider 1
1 LGX030CA.03.01-002 Yeamiae Axle shaft gear 2
12 LGX030CA.03.01.01-002 EEBET Differential right case 1
13 LGX030CA.03.01-008 TR 2 Lock gasket2 8
14 LGX030CA.03.01-003 Flisge Sprial gear 1
15 LGX030CA.03.01-009 1248 Bolt 16



[#]23/FI1G.23

CcITMOwW

D20-3X5
D25-3X5
D30-3X5
D35-3X5
D38-3X5

flor

No

© 0O N O o A WON

N . S .
A W N = O

45 5
Code

GB/T276
LGX030CA.03.04-004
GB/T297

GB/T1235
LGX030CA.03.04-003
LGX030CA.03.04-006
GB/T13871.1
GB/T297
LGX030CA.03.04-001
LGX030CA.03.04-007
LGX030CA.03.04-005
GB/T893.1-1986
LGX030CA.03.08-008
LGX030CA.03.04-002

THRRHBIR

Description
RENHAE 6207/p6 Needle bearing
el Output gear
B4R F4h7%&30208/p5  Tapered roller bearing
OFF£EE80X3. 1 O-ring
ek Adjustment gasket
SRR Oil seal seat
B HLHEIFB40X62X10 Frame oil seal
[RI$f7R F4h&K32208/p5  Tapered roller bearing
SEREGA S5 Sprial gear shaft
4 Snap ring
PRIRT Lock nut
FLA$EE24 Snap ring
R E Adjustment gasket
JER Pressure plate

35

e
Q'ty
1

14
1

i 4 3448 ¥4/ Output shaft element

& x

Remark



13 7% 25 2B ¥/ Filter element

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5
@
®
[ifﬁ' 4% B EEHGER BE &g
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 GBIT297 47%32207/p5 Bearing 2
2 LGX030CA.03.03-003 £2im%h End shaft 1
3 LGX030CA.03.03-002 RE Spacer 1
4 LGX030CA.03.03-001 SRE 4L Spiral bevel gear 1
5 LGX030CA.03.03-004 B Adjustment gasket 141

36



L2 IR 81/ Transmission
25/FIG25 1(11101288

D20-3X5
D25-3X5
D30-3X5
D35-3X5
D38-3X5

«ITMOw

37



IRF

(o

2 20 ©o N o s Bd N g

W NN NN N DN DN DN DNDDNDDNDDDDDNDND =2 2 A 2 2O a a2 A
© © 0 ® O N O o A WM -~ O O O OC ©W 00 N O O » W N

B B
Code

Y30H-01010
Y30H-01008
Y30H-01002
Y30H-01001-3
YQX37-01001
Y30H-01006A
Y30H-01007B
GB1235-76
Y30H-02000-1
GB276-94
Y30H-04001
Y30H-04002
GB893.1-86
GB276-94
Y30H-03002
GB1235-76
GB1235-76
GB/T70.1
GB/T70.1
Y30H-03009
Y30H-03006A
Y30H-03006B
Y30H-03006C
Y30H-03006D
GB297-94
GB1235-76
Y30H-03003
Y30H-03007
GB297-94
Y30H-03008
Y30H-03001
Y30H-03005A
Y30H-03005B
Y30H-03005C
Y30H-03004
GB93-87

I 3E #51/ Transmission1

R FE SRS
A R
bR

A FE

AL LS
THE

)i m
OFFZEE15%2. 4
BAF/EBR
3h7F 6206
TEE

it
3541 ] 24
3hR 6207
AR

Oz 24 % 2. 4
OffzEE28 X 2. 4
4Z£TM10 X 25
$24TM10 X 30
BHHASREE

RN m e
AR
RAOmihE s
AR

TR

Description
Bearing seat bolt
Bearing seat split
Bearing seat
Hydraulic case
Hydraulic case
oil filler pipe
Qil filler cap
Oring 15%x2.4
Clutch, Assy.
Bearing 6206
Ider wheel shaft
Ider wheel
Snap ring
Bearing 6207
Input gear
O ring
O ring
Screw
Screw
Anti-loose nut
Hydraulic output shaft gasket
Hydraulic output shaft gasket
Hydraulic output shaft gasket
Hydraulic output shaft gasket

[E$fER F4Hh7% 30208 Tapered roller bearing 30208

OFZ[E]80 X 3. 1
ShEfRIFL
shE

O ring
Qil seal holder

Qil seal holder

B4R F 4l 7% 32208 Tapered roller bearing 32208

IR

5 %
XERBR
XERBRA
XERBRA
SRR
R

38

Ring shaft
Output shaft
Pivot split gasket
Pivot split gasket
Pivot split gasket
Pivot split

Spring washer

nE
Q'ty

= N N a2 a a O W= U S S -

N

— M-S — =N

AR
AR
AR
AR

= N o BN . N

AR

AR

AR
1
4

& x

Remark

t=0.5mm
t=0.2mm
t=0.1mm

t=0.15mm

t=0.5mm
t=0.2mm

t=0.1mm



IRF

Er
No
31

32
33
34
35
36
36
36
36
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
49
50
51
52
53

%% 5
Code

GB5783-86
Y30H-01004A
GB119-76
JB/ZQ4446
JB/ZQ4446
Y30H-01003
Y30H-01003-1
Y30H-01003-2
Y30H-01003J
Y30H-01003G
GB93-87
GB5782-86
GB5783-86
GB5782-86
GB5782-86
Y30H-05002
Y30H-05000
Y30H-07007
GB5783-86
GB5783-86
Y30H-06100-1
Y30H-06200
Y30H-06200-1
Y30H-01013
Y30H-01102A
Y30H-01101A
JB982
Y30H-01011

as
>Z

&

#81/Transmission1

BR4EM8 X 20
$8A12X 20
¥R 3ERc1/2”
$2$ERc1/4”
THERRT
THERT
THERRT
RIS
RIS
HERE0
B24EM10 X 75
B24EM10 X 30
BZFEM10X 50
B24EM10 X 55
HEHRAR
HAR B
L L D
1244M8 X 35
B24£M8 X 45
TR AH
MNREH
MNREH
THIERS AR
R PZE 1
ShEHRIEIRTE
HETHE6
UHIEE

39

TR

Description
Bolt M8x20
Torque coverter bushing
Pin
Plug
Plug
Torque coverter case
Torque coverter case
Torque coverter case
Torque coverter case
Torque coverter case
Spring washer 10
Bolt M10x75
Bolt M10x30
Bolt M10x50
Bolt M10x55
Oil supply pummp bushing
Oil supply pummp bushing
Bolt bushing
Bolt M8x35
Bolt M8x45
Torque coverter group
Input plate group
Input plate group
Coarse stranier bushing
Filter screen group
Outer cosrse strainer case
Combinated seal gasket 16

oil drain plug

ye & &
Q'ty Remark

_n.hr\)o)_u_sm_.;.h..ua..s_u..\_u._xwmm_;.h

-~ Y

[ R S T S



IRF
[E]26/FI1G.26 iR F62/ Transmission2

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5

Z}%— % B TEHBR yE & F
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
19 Q/ZB285.4-77 1258761/8” Plug 4
20 QIZB285.4-77 123R7G1/4” Plug 6
21 Y30H-07100 EHIR 2R Control valve assy. 1
22 Y30H-07016 EHIRA R Control bushing 1
23 GB5783-86 B242M8 X 35 Bolt M8x35 2
24 GB5782-86 $242M8 X 55 Bolt M8x55 2
25 GB5782-86 $242MB X 50 Bolt M8x50 4
26 GB93-87 8 Washer 8 11
27 Y30H-07015 TSR Case cover bushing 1
28 GB1235-76 OfZRE9 X 1.9 Oring 9x1.9 2
29 GB93-87 BE10 Washer 10 8
30 GB5783-86 BZFEM10X 55 Bolt M10x55 2
31 Y30H-08000 iR R K Inching valve assy. 1
32 Y30H-08010 MahiRF Inching valve bushing 1
33 GB5783-86 BZFEMB X 25 Bolt M8x25 3
34 Y30H-01005 g S Torque coverter case cover 1
35 GB5783-86 B24EM10 X 40 Bolt M10x40 6
36 GB818-85(A) BZETMB X 10 Screw M8x10 2

40



[%]126/F1G.26 IR $82/ Transmission?2

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5

Eﬁ % B THHRR yE & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
19 Q/ZB285.4-T7 483£7G1/8” Plug 4
20 Q/ZB285.4-77 ¥R3E761/4" Plug 6
21 Y30H-07100 EHR R AR Control valve assy. 1
22 Y30H-07016 FS IR Control bushing 1
23 (GB5783-86 SZ4EM8 X 35 Bolt M8x35 2
24 (GB5782-86 SZHEM8 X 55 Bolt M8x55 2
25 GB5782-86 SZHEMB X 50 Bolt M8x50 4
26 GB93-87 B8 Washer 8 11
27 Y30H-07015 FlhEAE Case cover bushing 1
28 GB1235-76 OF2RE9 X 1.9 Oring9x1.9 2
29 GB93-87 BE10 Washer 10 8
30 GB5783-86 HZAEM10X 55 Bolt M10x55 2
31 Y30H-08000 WERARR Inching valve assy. 1
32 Y30H-08010 (el E S Inching valve bushing 1
33 (GB5783-86 H2HEM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 3
34 Y30H-01005 AsERE = Torque coverter case cover 1
35 GB5783-86 BEFEM10 X 40 Bolt M10x40 6
36 (GBB818-85(A) 225TM8 X 10 Screw M8x10 2

41



[#27/FI1G.27

= A 7% 2 R/ Clutch assy.

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5
= w M|
No Code
A Y30H-02000-1
1 Y30H-02100-1
2 Y30H-02002
3 Y30H-02001
4 Y30H-02012
5 Y30H-02003
6 Y30H-02004
7 Y30H-02005
8 Y30H-02006
9 Y30H-02201
10 Y30H-02202
1" GB308-89
12 Y30H-02008
13 Y30H-02007
14 Y30H-02009
15 Y30H-02010
16 GB1235-76
17 Y30H-02011A

BE/EMR
NGRS
P
Pz =i
SR
EF2E
HWERE
LEH#EEFA
1F#EEFB
EE

£
WNEk1/8"
=75y

EEIFA
FHIFB
Of2E40% 3.5
R

42

TR

Description

Clutch, Ass’y
Shift, input
Gear, reverse
Gear, forward
Plate, end
Spring, return
Seat, spring
Ring, restrain
Ring, restrain
Piston

Plug

Ball, steel
Plate, separator
Plate, friction
Ring, seal
Ring, seal
O-ring

Snap, ring

BE & %
Q'ty Remark
1
1
1
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
8
8
4
2
2
2



[#27/FI1G.27

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F D30-3X5

H D35-3X5

J D38-3X5

= B
[ﬁe{," Code
18 GB276-94
19 JB/17918-97
20 GB894.1-86
21 GB78-85

FWHBM

Description
IRBIKEMFR6206 Bearing,ball
RETEHAK35 X 42 X 20 Bearing, needle
%440 Snap, ring
1257 M8x8 Screw

43

¥E & X
Q'ty Remark
2
2
2
2



[#]28/F1G.28
B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5
=
Ef?g" éﬁ:od(:Jg
A Y30H-07100
1 Y30H-07101
2 Y30H-07102
3 Y30H-07103
4 Y30H-07104
5 GB308-89
6 Y30H-07105
7 Y30H-07106
8 Y30H-07107
) Y30H-07108
10 GB879-86
11 Y30H-07109
12 Y30H-07110
13 Y30H-07111
14 Y30H-07112
15 GB879- 86

12 i ] = A%/ Control valve assy.

&I
fR
bi={ 7]
M3
HE

$M3k13/32”

EE
S
e

=

$H4 X 35
HES
M
S

$H4 X 40

14

TR

Description

Control valve
Valve body

Slide valve

Qil plug
Spring

Steel ball 13/32

Piston rod
Spring
Spring

Plug
Pin

Valve core
Spring
Spring

Plug
Pin

e & &
Q'ty Remark

S . IR . R . B . RN . N

- N



IRF

[£]128/F1G.28 ¥ %1 1®/ Control valve

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5

Ea % W FELEBR B & %
No Code Description Q'ty Remark

A Y30H-D07100 FEHIAR Control valve 1

1 Y30H-D07101 HR Valve body 1

2 Y30H-07109 b= i) Slide core 1

3 Y30H-07111 SR Spring 1

4 Y30H-07110 HE Spring 1

5 Y30H-07112 = Plug 1

6 Y30H-07108 z Plug 1

7 Y30H-07106 SIS Spring 1

8 Y30H-07107 W Spring 1

9 Y30H-07105 EE Piston 1

10 (GB879-86 $H4% 35 Pin 4x35 1

11 GB879-86 $54 X 40 Pin 4x40 1

45



JIRF

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5

e

230 o ~N oo s N 2>

— =N
w N

w B
Code

Y30H-08000
GB893.1-86
Y30H-08001
Y30H-08002
Y30H-08003
GB1235-76

Y30H-08004
(GB893.1-86
Y30H-08006
Y30H-08005
Y30H-08007
Y30H-08008
Y30H-08009
JB/ZQ4446

MEhiE &
4iFE30

R

T

TR

OFF£EE28 X 2. 65
pi:h]

148128
WEneeE ()
ahsEE (1)
R

MEF30X 16X 7
ME

42 3ERc1/8”

46

FEMRR

Description

M &’/ Inching valve assy.

Inching valve
Snap, ring
Body, valve
Spool
Plunger
O-ring
Seal, oil
Snap, ring
Spring
Spring
Spacer
Seal, oil
Plug, choke
Plug

¥e & &
Q'ty Remark

1
1
1

=k A =k =k

-



IRF

%30/ FIG.30

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5

w B
Code

Y30H-05000
Y30H-05101
Y30H-05102
Y30H-07007
Y30H-05004
Y30H-05005
Y30H-05001
GB119-86
Y30H-05201
Y30H-05202
Y30H-05003
(GB5783-86
GB5783-86

A&/ Oil pump

BRI
RIK

wHE
2R
p::E3)

O EHE
©F
E+E$HB6 X 16
ERhiSH
wE
WG4
HZHEMB X 25
$2HeM8 X 35

47

)
\
SO

S Y
FMHEM BE & &
Description Q'ty Remark

Oil pump Assy. 1

Case, pump 1

Bushing 1
Washer 2
Seal, oil 1
Snap O-ring 1

Support, starter 1

Pin,parallel 2
Gear, drive 1
Bushing 1
Gear, driven 1
Bolt 1

Bolt 1



IR 17 B £ 1R 25 28 53/
31 /F1G.31 ReduJE;_tionEgear é—Diff. part

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F D30-3X5

H D35-3X5 ~2

J D38-3X5

-
22
E= % T ER BE &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark

1 Y30H-10002 EERIET Left diff. case 1
2 GB5783-86 924EM10X 25 Bolt M10x25 g
3 GB93-87 BERE10 Spring washer 10 8
4 Y30H-09001 MR E Bearing cover 2
5 Y30H-10007 E 2oy Axle shaft gear 2
5 Y30H-X10007 H A% Axle shaft gear 2
6 Y30H-09004 S LR =3 Axle shaft bushing 1
7 YQX25-10006A Yo E Axle shaft washer 2 t=1.8mm
7 YQX25-100068 HmIRE Axle shaft washer 2  t=2mm
7 YQX25-10006C IR Axle shaft washer 2 t=2.2mm
7 YQX25-10006D 4 Axle shaft washer 2  t=2.4mm
7 Y30H-10006A HHRE Axle shaft washer 2 t=2.5mm
7 Y30H-100068 FahE Axle shaft washer 2 t=2.4mm
7 Y30H-10006C F R Axle shaft washer 2  t=2.2mm
7 Y30H-10006D B e Axle shaft washer 2 t=2.8mm
7 Y30H-10006E Y4 Axle shaft washer 2  t=2.65mm
8 Y30H-10003 +=Fih Sprider shaft 1
9 Y30H-10005 ITR2i5% Planetary gear 4

48



R 157 3 F = IR 2% 58 5/
[#]31/F1G.31 Reduction gear 81&Diff. part

B D20-3X5

D D25-3X5

F D30-3X5

H D35-3X5 Iz

J D38-3X5

i |
4
Es H T B HE & f

No Code Description Q'ty Remark
10 Y30H-10001 AEIRSEZFT Right diff. gear 1
11 Y30H-10012 & Gearring 1
12 Y30H-10008A FoiFre Diff. case bolt 12
13 Y30H-10011 WS A Gear ring lock split 8
14 Y30H-10010A K EEE Gearring Bolt 16
15 Y30H-10009 =xA Diff. case lock split 6
16 Y30H-10004 ITERE Plantary washer 4
17 GB6171-86 SZRIM10X 1. 25 Nut M10x1.25 28
18 GB1235-76 OF2E 75X 3. 1 Oring 75x3.1 2
19 Y30H-09002A SRR Gear shaft gasket AR t=0.5mm
19 Y30H-09002B gy oy Gear shaft gasket AR t=0.2mm
19 Y30H-09002C WHB A Gear shaft gasket AR t=0.1mm
19 Y30H-09002D ragiiE g Gear shaft gasket AR t=0.15mm
20 GB297-94 [El45% F4h%32207 Tapered roller bearing 32207 2
21 YQX18-09005 S % Twisted bevel gear 1
21 YQX25-09005 EIE SR Twisted bevel gear 1
21 Y30H-09005 Ly oty Twisted bevel gear 1
22 GB276-94 SR EREM A 6213 Deep groove ball bearing 2

49



[#]31/F1G.31

B D20-3X5
O D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5

=
No
23

B B
Code

Y30H-09003

%

50

IR 157 T F0 £ 1R 2% 2B 5/
Reduction gear & Diff. part

TR

Description

HE & &
Q'ty Remark
Gear shaft 1



[E]32/FI1G.32 35 1R 8 40 2 R/

Speed control ass

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5
5 4w B 3= ;
= T BT BE & X
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 E2200A1C4 BIHES Control lever weldment 1
2 E2200A1CA SHEEE Pin shaftweldment 2
3 BF7BE3D2B 6 Washer6 2
4 BECO0044AE BZFEMO6 X 12 Bolt M6x12 2
o) BF222B457 12 5IM8 Nut M8 2
6 BF7BE643B #E8 Washer 8 2
7 E2200A1D5 EBES Rock arm assembly 1
8 6FC4289F5 EMF SRR Linkage assembly 1
9 E2200A1D2 BEERS Rock arm assembly 1
10 BFE5BAD11 §H2X 25 Pin 2x25 2
11 BFE3CD946 $HB6 X 22 Pin B6x22 2
12 E2200A1D6 XEREBE Bracket weldment 1
13 E2200A1CE EFE Linkage assembly 1
14 E2200A1CD XREE Bracket weldment 1

51



[#]33/F1G.33

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5

E D30M-3X5

F  D30-3X5

G D35M-3X5

H D35-3X5

| D38M-3X5

J D38-3X5 -

¥ o
S ’," \1/
ﬁzfﬁ" 4w B TRHZM %8| & &

No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 EOA291D4C 75 S AR (B ©300) Steering gear 1
2A E0A292066 EEEER Steering column assy. 1 &2-13
2 BF26EFECF $2EIM16X 1.5 NutM16Xx1.5 1
3 BF8F02D83 #RE16 Washer 16 1
4 E2200A254 BEZR Rubber sheath assy. 1
5 E2200A24D X3 Bracket 1
6 E0A292067 BEEHRE Steering column weldment 1
7 E0A292068 k] Steering shaft 1
8 C271FC741 347K 61904-2Z Bearing 61904-z 1
9 BFAD986EB $4R820 Snapring20 1
10 E2200A25B =5 Thimble 4
1 E2200A25C BB Rubberring 4
12 E2200A25D SR Pin shaft 1
13 BFESBFBFD $H3.2X32 Pin 1
14 E2200A97C FRES Bracket weldment 1
15 BEC006C86 9242M8 X 20 BoltM8 X 20 2
16 BF8EF9143 #E8 Washer8 2
17 BF7BE643B #E8 Washer8 2

52

RN DB

Steering control assy.




[#133/FI1G.33 eI DA/

Steering control ass

A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
I D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
i % B T nE & F
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
18 BEC00945E S242M10X 30 BoltM10x30 o
19 BFSEFB853 BE10 Washer 10 o
20 BF7BE8B4B $BE10 Washer 10 o
21 E2200A8E4 REFHA Lock handle 4
22 E2200A261 L 29 Bolt 4
23 E2200A262 IR} Lock nut 4
24 E2200A263 7 HuRe Bolt 4
25 BF9D64826 s Washer8 3

53



[El34/F1G.34 4 6] 1} ;2 i/ Steering axle assy.

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5

E D30M-3X5

F D30-3X5

G D35M-3X5

H D35-3X5

| D38M-3X5

J D38-3X5

E= H B TR BE & F

No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 E04333AF9 ¥EGRR Steering axle assy. 1
2 6FC531C8C RER Rubber absorber 2
3 6FC5324BF 122 Bolt 16
4 E047F6555 P%485. 00F-10 Innerrim 2
5 E047F65DD ShEE3E5. 00F-10 Outerrim 2
6 BFSEFDF63 $BE12 Washer 12 16
7 BF7BEB25B #E12 Washer 12 16
8 BF222B51F B2 M1 2 NutM12 16
9 E047F65E9 B8 B AR6. 5-10-10PR Tire assy. 2

54



IRF

E35/FI1G.35 4% 5] 7/ Steering axle

C—TOTMMUO >

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

ffo

No

© O N O O b WO N =

N - I . N . .
N O o A W N =~ O

w1
Code

ZZ3050LD-0000A
ZZ3050LD-1100A
ZZ3050LD-1004
ZZ3050LD-1003
ZZ3050LD-1001
GB/T1235-1976
GB/T297-1994
ZZ3050LD-3002
Z26301-08534
GB/T297-1994
A21B4-32241
GB/T971-1985
A21B4-32311
GB/T92-1986
A21B4-32231
GB/T297-1994
23654-34051
23654-32041

TEHBIR
Description
@i Steering axle
Lrix% Y72 Steering axle body
LRFE Dust ring
LXEE Support sheath
£ Main pin
ORVEE] (SMEXENTE) ¢ 30% 2.5 O ring
[B]$f7R F4h7&K 33206 Bearing, taper roller
HE¥EET Steering knuckle pin
R s ET85%110%12 Rubber oil seal
[B]$fER F4h&30211E Bearing, taper roller
B Wheel hub
RFE30 Washer 30
T RUAZ EIM30%2 Nut M30x2
FF OI§H6. 3*55 Cotter pin
BEE Hub cover
[E 4R F 47430207 Bearing, taper roller
RERIES Hub nut
IR Hub bolt

55

¥E & &
Q'ty Remark

1
2
2
2
2
4
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

N
o O



JIRF

#l35/FI1G.35 4% [a) #7/ Steering axle

A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
F= % B
No Code
18 ZZ3050LD-1005
19 Z2Z3050LD-1002
20 GB/T92-1986
21 ZZ3050LD-1007
22 ZZ3050LD-2000(ZL)
23 GB5783-2000
24 GB/T93-1987
25 ZZ3050LD-1006
26 JB/T7940. 0-1995
27 GB/T5781-2000
28 GB/T93-87
29 A21B4-32300
30 H24C4-12003
31 A21B4-32261A
32 H24C4-32061
33 A21B4-32081A
34 ZZ3050LD-3001

b3
TXEE
FFO$H3. 245
FERIIRIM24*1. 5
SEL

N ERAEM 6%60
BMERE16
HiH09.5%56
BIBEREFHAMG
S2H2M8*16

S HES

IR

wHE

AT

K F54HAGE16ES
EHF

L#sETs

56

TERRR

Description

Oil seal
Support sheath
Cotter pin 3. 2x45
Nut M24x1.5
Cylinder

Bolt M16x60
Washer 16

Pin

Oil cup M6
Bolt M8x16
Washer 8
Baffle

Shaft sleeve
Link pin

Joint bearing
Connecting rod

Steering knuckle pin

Q

BE &
'ty Remark

= N » A BN DB DA DN PP DB =2 NDDNMNDNDDN



IRF

[¥]36/F1G.36

C—IOTMMOUOm>

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

ff

No

o o A W N

10
11
12
13
14

% 3
Code

BEC0070D2
BF222B457
BEC004512
BF7BE3D2B
BF222B3F3
BF8EF6A33
BF8EF6A33
E2DEC4A16
E27F660EF
E22007F45
E27F660F8
BFE5BAC49
6FC62D971
BECO0093FA
BF7BE8B4B
E27F660F9

H2F2M8 X 70
$2 M8
HZHEM6 X 16
BB

12 3M6
BE6
BEe

y:: (B2 S
SRIIXZRBR
F
AR B AR
$42 % 20
¥
H24EM10X 25
BE10

T

57

)RS B/
Throttle control assy.

W J1/Hydraulic

e

Description
Bolt M8x70
Nut M8
Bolt M6x16
Washer 6
Nut M6
Washer 6
Washer 6
Throttle bracket assembly
Throttle bracket assembly
Rod
Pedal assembly
Pin 2x20
Ear ring
Bolt M10x25
Washer 10
Rod

yE & &
Q'ty Remark

BDFHJ
ACEGI
1 BDFHJ
1 ACEGI



A D20M-3X5
C D25M-3X5
E D30M-3X5
G D35M-3X5
| D38M-3X5
=
lﬁ;gl igodeﬁg
1A E04333BF1
1 E2200A1A6
2 E2200A1FF
3 E2200A1AC
4 BEC004512
5 BF7BE3D2B
6 E2200A1FE
7 E2200A1AF
8 BECO00945E
9 BF7BE8B4B
10 BF222B4BB
11 E2200A203
12 D15F5B925
13 E2200A4B1
14 BFE4C435E
15 BFSEF9143
16 BFE5BD4ED
17 BECO006D4E

TERIREM
MRS
B
SHEHIR S
IZHEM6 X 16
#BEl6

BRI
RS
$242M10 X 30
#BE10
$29M10

WE

SHFR90° M6
FEhBREBM
$4B8 X 26
BES
$H2.5% 32
$Z4+£M8 X 30

58

ITEHHESESERI/

Brake&clutch control

TEHBIR

Description

Service Brake assy.
Rotary weldment
Spring

Pin shaft weldment
Bolt

Washer

Pedal gasket
Rotary weldment
Bolt

Washer

Nut

Shaft sleeve

QOil cup

Brake wheel pump assy.
Pin

Washer

Pin

Bolt

/

%8 & &

Q'ty Remark

1 &1-2113
1 BB
2 B
1 BRE
1 BRE
1 BB
2 RBEE
1 BEE
6 ERE2
6 B2
2 RBEE
4 RBRE
1 B
1 BEE
1 BEE
1 BERE
2 RBRE



[#|37/F1G.37 TEHDHEESBI/

Brake&clutch control

A D20M-3X5 §
C D25M-3X5
E D30M-3X5
G D35M-3X5
| D38M-3X5
3
5
4
,Zf'ﬁ %% B TR B & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
18 BF7BE643B 28 Washer 8 2 =
19 E2200A1B5 AT B Pullrod assy. 1 &RE
20 BFE4C6BFE $HB10X 35 Pin 1 &KW
21 E2200A1B9 XREE Bracket weldment 1 ST
22 E2200AB80 WEDR Steel tube assy. 1 AC
E2200A85F WE LM Steel tube assy. 1 EGI
23 E2200AB81 WMEBR Steel tube assy. 1 AC
E2200A861 WE LK Steel tube assy. 1 EGI

59



[¥]38/F1G.38

A D20M-3X5
C D25M-3X5
E D30M-3X5
G D35M-3X5
I D38M-3X5
EEE ggodeﬁg
1A E04333BF0
1 E2200A1FE
2 E2200A1D8
3 E2200A1FF
4 E2200A200
5 E2200A1DF
6 E2200A201
7 E2200A1FB
8 D15F5B989
9 E1614BD55
10 BEC0094C2
11 BF222B4BB
12 BF7BE8B4B
13 E2200A1EQ
14 E2200A1EA
15 BFE2DCO0A
16 BFE5BFF7D
17 BFBEF9143

ITERIZhBM
BRI
HMEE
e

WE
S
WmE
SHIE S
SHFR90° M8 X 1
FRBRZ
SZHEM10X 35
$ZEM10
#E10
RREE
EENERE
$4B8 X 30
$H3.2%26
#ES

60

ITEHSHENHRN

Brake&inching control

TR

Description

Service brake assy.
Pedal gasket

Rotary shaft weldment
Spring

Shaft sleeve

Rotary shaft weldment
Shaft sleeve

Pin shaft weldment

Oil cup

Brake wheel assy.
Bolt M10 X 35

Nut M10

Washer 10

Brake weldment
Connect fork weldment
Pin

Pin

Washer 8

- O & b -

-

a g w

% &
Remark
&1-2517
BAk
Bk
BAkT
BAkE
Bk
B
Bk
R
Y043
Y04
Y043
B
Bk
Y043
Y043
B

BT

:

H

co



1TEHIT S M Eh RN/

Brake&inching contro

[#]38/FI1G. 38

A D20M-3X5
C D25M-3X5
E D30M-3X5
G D35M-3X5
| D38M-3X5
18
[iﬁ % B %%ﬂ#%ﬁ' ¥E & A
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
18 BEC004512 1R4EM6X 16 Bolt M6x16 1 Mm%
19 BF7BE3D2B #BE6 Washer6 1 Hp#
20 BFE5C2435 #H4X 45 Pin 1 RRE
21 BF8F02D88 BE16 Washer 16 1 #p#
22 C1C18E37D TEEhEHAE16 X 18X 20 Slide bearing 1 R
23 E2200A203 WE Shaftsleeve 1 JmRE
24 E2200A1ED RES Rotary weldment 1 ZR#H
25 BFE4C42FA $4B8 X 24 Pin 1 RRE
26A E2200A1F7 L0 Pullrod 1 £26-30IR
26 E2200A1F8 EEX Connecting fork 1  SpREs
27 BF222B457 12 M8 Nut M8 1
28 E2200A1F9 0L Pullrod 1 Mm%
29 BF222BCEF 2 FIMB-LH Nut 1
30 E2200A1FA EEXR Connecting fork 1 MpR#E
31 E2200BOE7 WEBA Steel tube assy. 1 BD
E2200A204 WE B Steel tube assy. 1 FHJ
32 E2200BOE8 WE DK Steel tube assy. 1 BD
E2200A207 WEBA Steel tube assy. 1 FHJ

61



&|38/FIG.38 T GELY

Brake&inching control

B D20-3X5
D D25-3X5
F D30-3X5
H D35-3X5
J D38-3X5
fFs= % W T RS X8 & %
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
35 BFSEFB853 #RE10 Washer 10 2
36 E2200A97D £ Pipeclip 3 FHJ
37 BF7BE3D2B HEe Washer6 3 FHJ
38 BFSEF6A33 B Washer6 3 FHJ
39 BEC004512 1BFEM6X 16 Bolt M6x16 3 FHJ

62



¥]139/F1G.39 1= % 5] 2 12 4\

brake control

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

Cc—TITOTMOO >

= H B FHUEHR g &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark

1 EOA28FDBE FHIZNER Parking brake assembly
BECO0093FA $24EM10X 25 Bolt M10x%25
BF7BE8B4B B0 Washer 10
BFSEFB853 BE10 Washer 10
FD828077B AHIEhhi R Right brake cable
FD828077C EHIEhhi R Left brake cable

oo o A W N
- = N N N =

63



JRF

El40/FI1G.40 Z Z8/Chassis

A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
[if:ﬁ' 4% B EEHZIR HE & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 6FC9E8140 ERES Chassis weldment 1 ACEGI
6FCOES28E FRIES Chassis weldment 1 BDFHJ
2 BEC5C9AF6 BZFEM16X 1. 5X 80 Bolt M16x1. 5%x80 4
3 BF7BF007B BE16 Washer 16 4
4 BF8F02D83 BE16 Washer 16 4
5 70108B364 I End cover 2
6 BEC0111C2 BEFEM16 X 50 Bolt M16x50 4
7 6FC9F5955 RE Mounting seat 2
8 BF42980D7 HZRM16 Nut M16 4
9 E22008818 S Pipeclp 4



—RF
BEHAG/

Outer panel system

E IVHLEY /Domestic IV model

A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5

&

oo
~G L

Vi -4//,”/- £
1)

o
— AR y A ISy
b g \ ,Qilw.y & i
@ 'S r-? o \"
\ N TN
N 4 \ M/_).y
7/
7/,

7 \\\
/y/ /
4/
y

D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

I
J

[#l41/F1G.41

65



IRF

& =1 &4t/ Outer panel system

[féﬂ%-' % B FEHER ¥E & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 6FCADE324 RRES Instrument carrier weldment 1
6FCADE30B WRRES Instrument carrier weldment 1
2 BECOOE27E 5421430 Bolt M14x30 3
3 BF7BED96B EL R Washer 14 3
4 BF8F00673 EL R Washer 14 3
5 6FCADB738 AR & Front transverse plate weldment 1
6 BF7BEB258B E LT Washer 12 6
7 BFSEFDF63 L Washer 12 6
8 BECOOBB6E R H2M12 30 Bolt M12x30 6
9 E2200A226 Uk Rubberring 2
10A 6FCADA539 JRAR AR Bottom plate assy. 1  #l#/410-127
6FCADA536 JRAR 2 AL Bottom plate assy. 1 /41012
10 6FCADA53A RIS E Bottom plate weldment 1 4l
6FCADA537 [RIRBE Bottom plate weldment 1
1 E2200A23E ZE Damping cushion 5
12 E2200A23D St Damping cushion 4
13A 6FCADA543 JERAR S Rk Bottom plate assy. 1 412-13
13 6FCADAS544 RARR & Bottom plate weldment 1
14 BEC006C22 B2EEMB X 16 BoltM8x16 8
15 BF7BE643B BEs Washer8 20
16 BFBEF9143 s Washer8 20
17 E2200AF78 AR Pedal 1 i
E2200A243 AR Pedal 1
18 E2200A978 XRES Bracket weldment 1
19A E2200AD40 HER Enginehood assy. 1 /41945
6FCADB404 HLEZAR Enginehood assy. 1 i
19 E2200A234 AR Lock assembly 1
20 BEBEFC6CS LAEIRIEMB X 16 Combination bolt M8x16 2
21 E2200A23A BREE Square box 1
22 E2200AD41 HERS Engine hood weldment 1 4
E2200A227 NERES Engine hood weldment 1 4
23 E2200AD42 P& BR#A4% S AR Sound and heat insulation sponge assy. 1 i
E2200A23B % & PR AR S AR Sound and heat insulation sponge assy. 1 %
24 E1COAC3FE IR Sealsipe 1 i
BFCAFBE23 EHE Sealsiipe 1 #
25 BFE5SBFA05 $H3.2x18 Pin3.2x18 1

66



IRF

& = &%/ Outer panel system

Fs % W TEAEH ¥E & X
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
26 E2200A2B1 S Air spring 1
27 E220FESEC it Hinge 2
28 BE8226DD1 $25Tne x 35 Screw M8x35 4 i
29 E2200A242 EEE Seal sripe 1 #%
30 E2200AD5B IKFER Radiator cover plate 1
E2200A241 IKFEZEIR Radiator cover plate 1
31 6FCAF66B8 1257 Screw 2
32 BECO006CEA BEFEM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 4
33 BEC006C86 B2 F2m8 X 20 Bolt M12x20 4 #li
34 BF222B457 L3S NutM8 4 %5
35 E2200A9CC REEER Rubber gasket 1 #lif
E2200A23F MREE Rubber gasket 1 i
36 E2200AF77 BEAR Pedal 1
E2200A244 BAER Pedal 1
37 E2E1A07D3 TEZ Tool box 1
38 BE94408E0 $24Tnex 12 Screw M6x12 2
39 E2200A16F AR Seat assy. 1

67



iyl
&
R
it
Hd
[

&
Q
et
n
1]
)
=
)
o
—_
)
—
|
O

%|42/F1G.42

& [THLA! /Domestic 11 model

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5

E D30M-3X5

F D30-3X5

G D35M-3X5

H D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

1
J

68



IRF

& = &%/ Outer panel system

ﬁ:‘aﬁ‘] I EERHEIR KE & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 6FCADE324 WREEE Instrument carrier weldment 1 i
6FCADE30B WRRES Instrument carrier weldment 1 ifif1
2 BECO0E27E B 4EM14 %30 Bolt M14x30 3
3 BF7BED96B B4 Washer 14 3
4 BF8F00673 14 Washer 14 3
5 6FCADB738 AIEIRE S Front transverse plate weldment 1
6 BF7BEB25B HEN2 Washer 12 6
7 BFSEFDF63 HEN2 Washer 12 6
8 BECO0BB6E BR42M12x 30 Bolt M12x30 6
9 E2200A226 i £l Rubber ring 2
10A 6FCADA581 RIRESE Bottom plate assy. 1 &10-11
10 6FCAEE584 AR Bottom plate assy. 1 il
11 6FCAEC914 FEFZAR Bottom plate weldment 2 #/
12 E2200A23D Zrhip Bottom plate weldment 2
13A 6FCADAS581 JRIREES Damping cushion 1 &1-13)
13 BFCADA544 IRIREE Damping cushion 1
14 BEC006C22 124eme < 16 Bottom plate assy. 8
15 BF7BE643B s Bottom plate weldment 20
16 BF8EF9143 e Bolt M8x16 20
17 E2200AF78 AR Washer8 1
E2200A243 BEAR Washer8 1
18 E2200A978 ZHRES Pedal 1 f#l#
19A E2200AD40 HER Pedal 1 #7
6FCADB404 =y Bracket weldment 1 #lHi/&19-241f
19 E2200A234 SN2 R Engine hood assy. 1 ifif)
20 BEBEFC6C8 4H S 1BtEM8 X 16 Engine hood assy. 2
21 E2200A23A BRASE Lock assembly 1
2% E2200AD41 n=rs Combination bolt M8x16 1 #l#
E2200A227 RS Squarebox 1 ifif
23 E2200AD42 P B te S il Engine hood weldment 1 #lff
E2200A23B == Y Engine hood weldment 1 #&f
24 E1COAC3FE =5 iEs%  Sound and heat insulation sponge assy. 1 ik
6FCAFBE23 wE s Sound and heat insulation sponge assy. 1 &
25 BFE5BFA05 $H3. 2% 18 Seal sripe 1
26 E2200A2B1 SIPE Sealsripe 1
27 E220FESEC 8% Pin3.2x18 2

69



IRF

& =% & %/Outer panel system

E= H W FEHRR BE &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
28 BE8226DD1 $23Tvex 35 Screw M8x35 4
29 E2200A242 T Seal sripe 1
30 E2200AD5B IKFEER Radiator cover plate 1 i
E2200A241 IKFEER Radiator cover plate 1  ##
31 6FCAF66B8 9257 Screw 2
32 BECO06CEA $ZF2EM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 4
33 BECO006C86 12428 X 20 Bolt M12x20 4
34 BF222B457 L3S Nut M8 4
35 E2200A9CC i Rubber gasket 1 i
E2200A23F MREE R Rubber gasket 1 iif)
36 E2200AF77 AR Pedal 1 ##
E2200A244 BEAR Pedal 1 ifin
37 E2E1A07D3 ITAZ Tool box 1
38 BE94408E0 BZETME X 12 Screw M6x12 2
39 E2200A16F B Seatassy. 1

70



IRF

El43/F1G.43 IR GEAED
: Mast (normal mast)
' 9
87
A D20M-3X5 m
B D20-3X5 fE ‘
C D25M-3X5 —10 '
D D25-3X5 & ‘
E D30M-3X5
F  D30-3X5 {0
3 s l
G D35M-3X5 i [ .
H D35-3X5 E 11 1
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5 .
4
4
i
3
i
4
|
E
@:‘:—] Y D FEMHEIR BE & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 701082ED1 SNIREE Outer mast weldment 4 ABCD
701082C7E SMIREE Outer mast weldment 2 EF
701082C8C SNIREE Outer mastassy. 2 GHIJ
2 7010825C3 AIIRES Inner mast assy. 2 ABCD
70108222C AIREE Inner mast assy. 2 EF
70108223A AINEEE Inner mast assy. 4 GHIJ
70109B78C AR Limit stopper 4
4 701094130 R Adjustment gasket 4
701094135 R Adjustment gasket 4
701094136 R Adjustment gasket 1
5 BFADCE24B 14855 Snap ring 55 1
6 E2DEC7AB9 REE Side Roller 1
7 E22008B36 R Adjustment gasket 1
E22008B90 R Adjustment gasket 4
8 E22008B37 HREEER Rubber gasket 4
9 701090B50 FR0119.6 Roller®119.6 4

71



IRF
[El43/F1G.43 REICE DY

Mast (normal mast )

A D30M-3X5
B D30-3X5
C D35M-3X5
D D35-3X5
E D38M-3X5
F D38-3X5
liﬁ':; % W 2%[31%%_ R ¥E & %
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
10 E1COAC1F4 4§ & B ARLH1623 (7735) Chainassy. 1 ABCDEF
E1COACOBF $E4% B ARLH1634 (8175) Chainassy. 1 GHW
1 E22008C92 pid Chain wheel 2 ABCDEF
E22008C86 HERE Chain wheel 2 GHIJ
12 BFADC1EFB $4[E45 Snapring45 2
13 D15D7356D FHFEM10X 1 Oilcup 2
14 E2200A293 D) Shaft sleeve 2
15 70108B364 borS End cover 2
16 BF7BF007B BE16 Washer 16 4
17 BEC2ED36E S24EM16 X 1. 5X70 Bolt M16x1. 5x70 4

72



IRF

MRS T (FEAKR2-2. 5t) /Mast (normal mast)

%% B EASE S PN WE: S KRG wEHy & i
Code Lifting H Inner mast Outer mast Code,chain Chain,leaf Remark
70114C843 2000 7010825D4 701082F92 - 57
70114C831 2500 7010825C1 701082ECF E1COAC1F2 67
70114C832 2700 7010825C2 701082EDO E1COAC1F3 71
70114C833 3000 7010825C3 701082EDO E1COAC1F4 77 PR
70114C834 3300 7010825C4 701082ED2 E1COAC1F5 83
70114C835 3500 7010825C5 701082ED3 E2200A285 87
70114C836 3600 7010825C6 701082ED4 E1COAC1F6 91
70114C837 4000 7010825C7 701082ED5 E2200A287 99
70114C838 4300 7010825C8 701082ED6 E2200A288 103
70114C839 4500 7010825C9 701082ED7 E2200A289 109
70114C83A 4800 7010825CA 701082ED8 E1COAC264 113
70114C83B 5000 7010825CB 701082ED9 E2200A28B 117
70114C83C 5500 7010825CC 701082EDA E2200A28C 129
70114C83D 6000 7010825CD 701082EDB E2200A28C 139

73



IRF

\

TR H =z EKXE) /Mast (normal mast)

3T
%
Code
70114C840
70114C805
70114C806
70114C807
70114C808
70114C809
70114C80A
70114C80B
70114C80C
70114C80D
70114C80E
70114C80F
70114C810
70114C811

BASE
Lifting H
2000
2500
2700
3000
3300
3500
3600
4000
4300
4500
4800
5000
5500
6000

A5
Inner mast
7010825D1
70108222A
70108222B
70108222C
70108222D
70108222E
70108222F
701082230
701082231
701082232
701082233
701082234
701082235
701082236

ENES
Outer mast

701082F8D
701082C7C
701082C7D
701082C7E
701082C7F
701082C80
701082C81

701082C82

701082C83
701082C84
701082C85
701082C86
701082C87
701082C88

SRS

Code,chain
E1COAC1EF
E1COAC1F2
E1COAC1F3
E1COAC1F4
E1COAC1F5
E2200A285
E1COAC1F6
E2200A287
E2200A288
E2200A289
E1CO0AC264
E2200A28B
E2200A28D
E2200A28D

Chain,leaf
57
67
71
77
83
87
91
99
103
109
113
117
129
139

MRS HREKXE) /Mast (normal mast)

3.5T

4y B
Code

70114C841
70114C812
70114C813
70114C814
70114C815
70114C816
70114C817
70114C818
70114C819
70114C81A
70114C81B
70114C81C
70114C81D
70114C81E

BASE
Lifting H
2000
2500
2700
3000
3300
3500
3600
4000
4300
4500
4800
5000
5500
6000

S E:
Inner mast
701082F8E
701082C4E
701082C8B
701082C8C
701082C8D
701082C8E
701082C8F
701082C90
701082C91
701082C92
701082C93
701082C94
701082C95
701082C96

LNES
Outer mast

701082F8D
701082C7C
701082C7D
701082C7E
701082C7F
701082C80

701082C81

701082C82
701082C83
701082C84
701082C85
701082C86
701082C87
701082C88

74

SR URES

Code,chain
E1COAC1E4
E1COACOBD
E1COACOBE
E1COACOBF
E1COACOCO
E1COACOC1
E1COACO0C2
E1COACOC3
E1COACO0C4
E1CO0AC265
E1COACO0C6
E1COACOC7
E1COACO0C8
E1COACO0C9

Chain,leaf
61

71
75
81
87
91
95
103
107
113
117
123
135
145

& i

Remark

79:3

& 3

Remark

Ly;:3



JRF

E44/F1G.44
A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F  D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
F5 wyipmo-2 5t %X Hk2-2.5t
Item
No Forkcode Fork size
1  7010821B8 1070X122X45
2 7010821B9  1220X 122X45
3 7010821BA  1370X122X45
4 7010821BB  1520X122X45
5 7010821BC  1670X122X45
6 7010821BD  1820X 122X45
7 7010821BE  1900X122X45
8 7010821BF  2000X 122X45

X YrHG3t
Fork code

7010821B8

7010821B9
7010821BA
7010821BB
7010821BC
7010821BD
7010821BE
7010821BF

RENREXR)/

Fork& fork carrier (normal mast)

s

R

ﬂ || mi
|
M‘-;H IR

Yy U_H Inl I

Mgt HXEE3St  HXHMMISt & 3
Fork size Fork code Fork size  Remark
1070X122X45  7010821C0 1070X122X50
1220X 122X45 7010821C1 1220X 122X50
1370X122X45 7010821C2 1370X122X50
1520X122X45 7010821C3 1520X122X50
1670X122X45 7010821C4 1670X122X50
1820X 122X45 7010821C5 1820X 122X50
1900X122X45  7010821C6 1900X122X50
2000X 122x45 7010821C7 2000X 122X50

75



JIRF

[#l44/F1G.44

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

. —TITOGTMMOO >

= % B
[%{,“ Code

1 701082B18
701082B21
2 701081D97
7010820A2
7010820B3
3 7010821B1
7010821B8
7010821C0O
BE822B999
BF7BEB25B
BEC2EA93E
BF7BED96B
701090B50
E22008B37
E22008B36
E22008B90
11 E2DEC7AB9

© o N O 0 »

=
o

BNREXR (BEXE)

Fork& fork carrier (normal)

TRRGRIR ¥E & F
Description Q'ty Remark
EE Yy Load backrest weldment 1 ABCDEF
FHEEELE S (351100) Load backrest weldment 1 GHIJ
X ZES (321040) Fork carrier weldment 1 ABCD
HER B E (3E1100) Fork carrier weldment 1 EF
RXZEE (321100) Fork carrier weldment 1 GHIJ
- 9°45974 Fork assembly 2 ABCD
BYE Fork assembly 2 EF
945974 Fork assembly 2 GHIJ
9R$TM12X 20 Screw M12x20 1
BE12 Washer 12 5 1.0mm
B2AEM14X 1. 5X 30 Bolt M14x1.5x30 6 0.5mm
BE14 Washer 14 6
FHD0119.6 Roller 119.6 6
BREER Rubber gasket 4
R Adjustment gasket 4
PR Adjustment gasket 4
e Side Roller 4

76



IRF

E44/F1G .44 BXRERNR (EAE)/

Fork& fork carrier (normal mast

D20M-3X5 g
D20-3X5 !ﬂ“ H ” ” “ ~
D25M-3X5 = '
D25-3X5 =] H M
D30M-3X5 \H N
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

Cc—TITOTMMmMOO >

Féﬁ H B E%ﬂﬁ-%ﬁ( He & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
12 BFADCE24B $4EE55 Snapring55 6
13 BECOOBCFE H242M12 X 50 Screw M12x50 4
14 70108227A ReR Roller assy. 2
15 70145BB38 Bh Gasket 4 (.5mm
70145BB39 BE Gasket 4 {mm
16 701458D21 B Washer 4

77



IRF

EAR(EXE)/
45/F|G-45 Lift cylinder (normal mast

A D20M-3X5
B  D20-3X5 ez
@ D25M-3X5 423
D D253X5 %E
)
w24 ™
18,19 ’—g” 1
2
20 3 & 24
B4 18 -
[ 2@ 18,19
-6 3o
..... gg -20
| g- 1(8) ° i 3435
§ 13 7% F 3244
14 1% 1 3130
i s -
EJH " 129
! 128
17 L :1
21" o
227
[?Zﬁ 4w F5 FERHRR HeE & &
Code Description Q'ty Remark
No
A 3DD760404 2. 52 FHHEL Lift cylinder 2
1 E39D803C2 BrAEEla0x 52X 7 Wipers 2
2 8858827F4 SEE Guide sleeve 2
3 D15019719 4 A BT FEl40 X 50 X 7 IDI-ring d40 2
4 D3F818217 02 RBl50. 47X 2. 62 O-ring 2
5 C393E6DC9 MEEHRA0 X 44 X 30 Bushing 2
6 885952922 AEF Rod 2
7 885880134 BE Piston 2
8 BFB9DESCB 430 Snapring30 2
9 D1281E690 Of.EBl40% 1.8 O-ring 2
10 88588C362 ERRE Spacer 2
11 D154E1A35 $4EE40X 50 3 Ring 2
12 D153EAC35 REFEES50X40X7 U-ring D50 2
13 D15B8B859 K AIRE0X45X9. 7 Wearing 2
14 88593BCB8 :3F=Y54 Check valve body 2
15 BF8F00673 BHE14 Snap ring 14 2
16 8858898A6 ZHE Cushion collar 2
17 BFB9DESCB #4EE30 Snapring 30 2

78



[#]45/F1G.45

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5
No Code
18 D129F3B25
19 BE821D4B2
20 88587DBD2
21 BFEG6CO1EE
22 BEC011352
23 BF7BF007B
24 701094131

701094137
701094138

25 70108F43D
26 BF7BEB25B
27 BEC2E916A
28 E2200A294
29 BF241367F
30 BF7BE8B4B
31 BFBEFB853
32 BF2413747
33 BEC2E935E

f-22
423

18,19 —

20~

HERES
IZETM5 X 6

gz

El#E$410% 26
3ZFEM16 X 40
#BE16

WE

B2
BRFEM12X 1. 25X 25
5

$2/MI0X 1. 25
BE10

#E10

$2/MI12X 1. 25
12FEM12X 1. 25 X 50

79

EUANUGLLINN
Nous w HIowom

18,19

NOUR W pHOOm
N
©

A

FRRRFR B &
Description Q'ty Remark

Ring 2

Screw

557
ot
et
o
3

Tube cylinder

Pin

Bolt M16x40
Washer 16
Adjustment gasket t=0.5mm
Adjustment gasket t=1.0mm
Adjustment gasket t=2.0mm
Shaft sleeve
Washer 12

Bolt M12x1.25%25
Clamp

Nut M10x1.25
Washer 10
Washer 10

Nut M12x1.25

Bolt M12x1.25%50

N N B B B NN DN DNDNDDNDDNDNDNDDNDNDDNDNDNDNDN



[El45/F1G.45 _ RFAHE EAR) /

linder (normal mast

ﬁ-22
423
A D20M-3X5 2
B D20-3X5 23
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
20— % 24—
2@ "’“’é\;\w,m
38
i3 120
e
L &
1 8 32
@ 132 g 33
D 1 '
13 103 3130
18 138 29
Fh‘m 12?
i 18
7 L
27
[?‘;1;5 % B FBHEM e € &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
34 70108A16C Ly Rubber gasket 2
35 701098728 B Clamp seat 2
- pY [l "
A2 FHHEL S B/ Lift cylinder parameter
P! BASE EEF GRS & &
Code Lifting height Postion rod Cylinder body Remark
3DD76040E 2000 885952904 88589A110
3DD760418 2500 88595290E 88589A11A
3DD760422 2700 885952918 88589A124
3DD760404 3000 885952922 88589A12E R
3DD76042C 3300 88595292C 88589A138
3DD760436 3500 885952936 88589A142
3DD760440 3700 885952940 88589A14C
3DD76044A 4000 88595294A 88589A156
3DD760454 4250 885952954 88589A160
3DD76045E 4500 88595295E 88589A16A
3DD7E7C6A 4750 885952968 88589A174
3DD7E7C74 5000 885952972 88589A17E
3DD7E7C7E 5500 88595297C 88589A188
3DD7E7C88 6000 885952986 88589A192

80



[#]46/F1G.46

E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5 . T
H D35-3X5 Fus| f—z
|  D38M-3X5 f“ﬁ =3
J D38-3X5
SSNpr,
| B,
, 101145
|
g L
=1
1 e
15
Fs % B TSR BB & F
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 BEC011352 4R4EM16X40 Bolt M16x40 2 EF
BEC0159A2 4R4EM20X 55 Bolt M20x55 2  GHJ
2 701094131 R Adjustment gasket 2  EF/0. 5mm
701094137 R Adjustment gasket 2 EF/1mm
701094138 R Adjustment gasket 2  EF/2mm
701094134 e Adjustment gasket 2  GH1J/0. 5mm
701094134 AR Adjustment gasket 2  GHIJ/1mm
701094134 R Adjustment gasket 2  GHIJ/2mm
3 BF7BF007B BEN6 Washer 16 2 EF
BF7BF4E9B 20 Washer20 2 gHIJ
4 D140D7125 ME%Ed16 (10716) Hoop 5
5 E2200A294 5 Clamp 2
6 70108A16C BRELER Rubber gasket 2
7 701098728 Fii B Clamp seat 2
8 BF2413747 $2M12X 1. 25 Nut M12x1.25 2
9 BEC2E935E HZ2FEM12X 1. 25X 50 Bolt M12x1.25%x50 2

81



E D30M-3X5
F  D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H  D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J  D38-3X5
= & B
@g‘ Code
10 BF8EF9143
11 BF7BE643B
12 BF222B457
13 3DD7604CC
3DD703F7E
14 70108F43D
15 BEC2E916A

(AR /

Lift cylinder (normal mast

3 13

b4 L
g L
15
THHBM B & 3
Description Q'ty Remark
#E8 Washer 8 4
HE8 Washer 8 4
$253M8 Nut M8 4
SHEL © 56/ ® 45 Lift cylinder 2 EF
SHEL © 63/ ©50 Lift cylinder 2 GHIJ
HWE Shaft sleeve 1
B2FEM12X 1. 25X 25 Bolt M12x1.25%x25 1

82



IRF

eAsE
Lifting height

2000
2500
2700
3000
3300
3500
3700
4000
4250
4500
4750
5000
5500
6000

A FHHMEL S #/Lift cylinder parameter

3tiMEL SRS
Cylinder code

3DD760490
3DD7604A4
3DD7604B8
3DD7604CC
3DD7604E0
3DD7604F4
3DD760508
3DD760530
3DD760544
3DD7023F4
3DD702408
3DD70241C
3DD702430
3DD702444

3tMELRS

Cylinder No.
LGG030SP200H
LGG030SP250H
LGG030SP270H
LGG030SP300H
LGG030SP330H
LGG030SP350H
LGG030SP370H
LGG030SP400H
LGG030SP425H
LGG030SP450H
LGG030SP475H
LGG030SP500H
LGG030SP550H
LGG030SP600H

3. 5tMEI%RAS 3. stMEIRS

Cylinder code
3DD711AAC
3DD711AB6
3DD711ACO
3DD703F7E
3DD711ACA
3DD703F92
3DD711AD4
3DD703FA6
3DD711ADE
3DD703FBA
3DD711AE8
3DD711AA2
3DD711AF2
3DD711AFC

83

Cylinder No.
LGG035SP200B-LH
LGG035SP250B-LH
LGG035SP270B-LH
LGG035SP300B-LH
LGG035SP330B-LH
LGG035SP350B-LH
LGG035SP370B-LH
LGG035SP400B-LH
LGG035SP425B-LH
LGG035SP450B-LH
LGG035SP475B-LH
LGG035SP500B-LH
LGG035SP550B-LH
LGG035SP600B-LH

FARE
Rod,piston

% 3

Remark

L3



[E47/FIG.47

C—IOTMMOO >

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

&
No

1

a & 0N

o B
Code

3DD70403C
3DD732A54
E2200A28E
BF7BE8B4B
BEC009396
D15D7356D

15 43 s &1/ Tilt cylinder

SHEL © 70/ ©32
SMEL ©80/ ® 35
SHIIE &
2E10
B242M10 X 20
SHFRM10 X 1

84

FEHER
Description
Oil cylinder
Oil cylinder
Pin shaft weldment
Washer 10
Bolt M10 X 20
Oil cup

HE & &
Q'ty Remark
AB

-



[¥]48/F1G.48

C—TIOTMMOO >

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

2700 |

it Beignt| 2000 2500 3000 3300 3500 | 3700 4000

RER(. 4057DE906 | 66F2FE6S | 66F2FDBS | 4057DD801|4057DFO1B | 4057DF23A |4057DE9IC |66F320A2

Lﬁn;;%é@ht 4250 4500 4750 5000 5500 | 6000

Eﬁﬁﬁ?ﬁitz 4057DEBDD , 4057DEBDE 4057DEBDF | 4057DEF84 | 4057DEF86 | 4057DECCS

Lifting Reight| 2000 2500 2700 3000 3300 3500 3700 4000

RSB 50 j0c40n60D | 42D42AEB!] 29C4IACEF | 20C4OAF12, 29CAAFIA, 42D42AD0"|29C49ACH |29BA1B24C

Uﬂmgfemht 4250 4500 4750 5000 5500 | 6000

ﬁii?ﬁ?ﬁii“ 4057DEF82 | 4057DF213 | 4057EQCGA | 4057DF389 | 4057DEBE1 | 4057DF38D

Fs & B TEHHER ¥E & &

No Code Description Q'ty Remark

1 E2200807B BERRK Pulley 1 g

2 70108C4FC 4R Bafle 1 pmgost

3 BEC5C9BBE 9ZH2EM16X1.5X 90 Bolt M16x1.5x90 1  mgt4

4 BF8F02D83 BEN16 Washer 16 2 mgts

5 BF7BF007B BEN6 Washer 16 1 mgt,

6 4057DEF71 FRE B Hose assy. 2 a+/miaf
4057DF212 BRE B Hose assy. 2 GH.J/rmm

7 70107189C WE A Steel tube assy. 1 m+
BECO0BE16 RHEM8 X 40 Bolt M8x40 2 mgst
BF7BE643B H#E8 Washer 8 4 mgs

85



[¥]48/F1G.48

A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
|  D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
E= % g
No Code
10 BF8EF9143
11 4057E10CB
12 4057E10CC
13 E22008973
14 E22008974
1 E2200A27D
16 BEC006C86
17 4057DE2E6
18 4057DEDA7
19 D1281E4FD
20 E2200A280
21 4057DE390
22 4057DE391

B
BB
BB B
iRk
bUN; 2> 3
LIRS
S FEM8 X 20
BERBM
BRE DR
oft2 &8 x 2. 65
BLRE
RERAE
BRE DR

86

Side shifting

T A 2R

Description

Washer 8

Transition connector
Hose assy.

Hose assy.
Transition connector
Connector weldment
Bolt M8x20

Hose assy.

Hose assy.

O-ring 8x2. 65
Connector weldment
Hose assy.

Hose assy.

a5 (R AR/

nipeline (Normal mast)

1

& x

Remark
PEkat

B A
g2
L) R

Bk aq

ke
POEkFA
PUEXFR
PUEkFA



[#]49/F1G.49

OO0 wm>»

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5

fEr
No
1

o o A W N

4w F3
Code

4057DD6E7
E2E9443D3
EO0AG6604F3
D1280CB59
4057E13B8
EO0A660679

&SRR
Si@mE R
PRIEAR
OFZEE19 X 2. 65
RE R
LV IR B AR

87

BAERERE

Lift pipeline (normal mast ),

Q’@
) \A/1
|
TEHEIR
Description
Hose assy.

T-connector assy.
Speed limited valve
O-ring

Hose assy.

Cutoff valve assy.

BE & &
Q'ty Remark

1
1
1



IRF

[#]50/F1G.50

BAEREXL/

Lift pipeline (normal mast

E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
=
E= % B
No Code
1 D140D7125
2 FD9E25C04
3 E2E94446C
4 6FCDDA519
7741205A7
5 6FCDC7D49
7741205AB
6 6FCDC7C82
7 4057DD6E7
8 E22008958
9 BF7BE3D2B
10 BEC004512
11 E2E9443D3
12 EOA678AB5
13 D1280CB59
14 4057E13B8

4-1 23
7 | 3 1— Q
11 I 4
\ Il [
| 51
| |l
9 Iy
12 6 8 \\\
9 10
13 )
L H]
10
8
11
14
15
TEHBIR
Description
Mz$iEd16 (10716) Hoop
$L75 X 350 Binding tape
ElhER R Oil return pipe cloth clip
EBRIE 012X 1. 5-L=900 Plastic tube
EERE 012X 1. 5-L=1040 Plastic tube
ERE 012X 1. 5-1=1360 Plastic tube
ERE 012X 1. 5-L=1440 Plastic tube
=@k T-connector
BERR Hose assy.
=3 Hose assy.
BE6 Pipe clip
EFEMOX 16 Washer 6
SiEELEA Bolt M6x16
BRI T-connector assy.
0219 X 2. 65 Speed limited valve
BEBM Hose assy.

88

Remark

BE &
Q'ty
5
2
2
1 FF
1 GHIJ
100 IE5
1 GHIJ
1
1
3
3
3
1
1
1
1IN IE5



[#]50/F1G.50

EAERERE

Lift pipeline (normal mast

D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

«—TIT@®TmMm

= &
E,:é{,n Code

4057E13B7
15 EO0AG60679

T

TGN BE & &

Description Q'ty Remark
BREBR Hoseassy. 1 GHIJ
IR 5 2 A% Cutoff valve assy. 1

89



51/FI1G.51 % 2% 8 42 O\ (A BX)
_ i-way valve contro '

| (Quintuplex
A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
[fé’%" %% g FRHEM ¥E & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 E27F67F58 FHREMK Handle assembly 1
2 E2200A97F BRITES Control rod weldment 1
3 E27F67F59 FHREMK Handle assembly 1
4 E2200A981 RYITRE Control rod weldment 1
5 E27FB7F5A FHRE Handle assembly 1 Zlfi/mmif
6 E2200A983 BRUYITRE Control rod weldment 1 725 /FRI#
7 E27F67F5B FREK Handle assembly 1 mBi#/Eg4
8 E2200A985 BYITRES Control rod weldment 1 EB#/&R#
9 E27F67F5C FREK Handle assembly 1 HE14
10 E2200A987 BIOFEES Control rod weldment 1  JFE1#
11 E2200A276 XHRBE Bracket 1 @EI#4
12 BECO0BCEA S24EM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 4
13 BF7BE643B BES8 Washer 8 4 g4
14 BFBEF9143 B8 Washer 8 4 =R
15 E2200A26E HIEE Pin shaft weldment 1 =g1#4
16 E2200A277 XRERE Bracket weldment 1 pgt#

90



[#]51/F1G.51

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5

E D30M-3X5

F D30-3X5

G D35M-3X5

H D35-3X5

I  D38M-3X5

J D38-3X5
[if‘ﬁ % B THRHEM HE # &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
17 E2200A26F HIIR S Pin shaft weldment 1 =gt14+
18 E2200A278 XREE Bracket weldment 1 pogg1¢4
19 E2200A270 HEE S Pin shaft weldment 1 pOgg1fE
20 E2200A279 XREE Bracket weldment 1  FE£14+
21 E2200A271 tHIIR S Pin shaft weldment 1 FJEE1#4
22 BECO044AE S2EM6 X 12 Bolt M6x12 1
23 BF7BE3D2B #E6 Washer 6 2
24 E2200A268 BE Washer 2 7B /Rt
25 E2200A269 AT Connectingrod 4 ZH3f/mEst
26 BFSEF4323 BES Washer 5 4 7R /R
27 E2E388C57 Sh Pinshaft 4 raon
28 BFE5BAD11 $42 X 25 Pin 2x25 /Eﬁﬂ*ggﬁmﬁ

91



E52/F1G.52 R E &% /Hydraulic system

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5 18
D38-3X5 | /
9 16/ 14 Vil

C«—TOTMMOOW>

7, 3130,41,18,

92



IRF

e
No
1

2

© 0 N O o »

=\
o

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

% = & 4%:/Hydraulic system

B
Code

41919F2B6
4057e1592
4057E10CO0
4057e1591
4057E10C1
EO0A75466C
BE82293B5
BF7BE8B4B
BF8EFB853
E2200A198
E2DEC7B5E
4057E10BE
E2200A197
41919F35E
4057E13E9

E2200A18F
E2200A18E

E2200A2BE
E2200A2BD
BECO06CEA
BF7BE643B
BF8EF9143
D140D79BD
E2200A220
E2200A196
EO0A292EB7
EO0A292EBB
EO0A292EBC
EO0A29321A
EO0A292FE8
EO0A292FE7
EO0A292FE9
EO0A2935F7
EO0A29204F
E0A292050
E0A292051

M
W

&
3 W W W
clx

%

{13

&
.t,u:
g8 8 8 F

o
xr
4

&

BZ$TM10 X 30

210

B#E10

RRERMR

BB

WE R

WERR

E2: 4

BRELH

BZHEM8 X 25

BEs

#E8

Mz$d25 (16725)
&

ik
ZRBER ()
ZRBEE (ER)

L ERREAR (W)
ZRBEE (ER)

% IRIREKCE (Z /)
% BRIREALCE (Z )
% B8 AR CE (K9 )
% B IR B AKCE (B F)
ZRBER ()
SRR2R(ER)

% RRIRE AR (P9 F)

93

TEBRFR

Description
Transition connector
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Steering gear
Screw M10x30
Washer 10
Washer 10
Transition connector
Hose assembly
Hose assembly
Transition connector
Transition connector
Hose assembly
Steel tube assembly
Steel tube assembly
Bracket
Rubber gasket
Bolt M8x25
Washer 8
Washer 8
Hoop
Hose
Transition connector
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve
Multi-way valve

Multi-way valve

%E & &
Q'ty Remark

2

1 ABCD

1 EFGHJ

1 ABCD
EFGHJ

A N N A& o o

=

ABCD
ABCD
ABCD
ABCD
ABCD
ABCD
ABCD
ABCD
EFGHJ
EFGHJ
EFGHJ

- ek wk mk ol ek ok ek ok ek  wmh ek owmk N W ) wmk w2 A N



IRF

R E & %/Hydraulic system

E= % WM FEHHER BB & f

No Code Description Q'ty Remark
E0A292FE4 % BRIR S AKCE (Z F) Multi-way valve 1 EFGHJ
EOA292FE5 % PRI EARCE (= /) Multi-way valve 1 EFGHJ
EO0A292FE6 % PEIR B AR CE (KU ) Multi-way valve 1  EFGHJ
E0A2935F8 2 B IR S AR CE (L Fy) Multi-way valve 1 EFGHJ

25 BEC2EGABE SZFEM10X 1. 25X 30 Bolt M10x1. 25x30 3

26 E2DEC7B5D BRERM Hose assembly 1

27 4057E10BC REBR Hose assembly 1

28 41919F2F7 iR Transition connector 4

29 E2200B03D BRERR Hose assembly 1

30 E2200A19E ElhE Oil return pipe 1

31 E2DEC63B4 WM 22+ $i5d45 (40745) Steel tube clip 4

32 E0A292055 RIEBER Hydraulic oil tank assy. 1

33 E2200A72D W Oil suction pipe 1

34 41919F46A PUR: S Transition connector 1

35 41919F2CD TRk Transition connector 1

36 E0A29218E SRR Gearpump 1

37 41919F36C SRSk 92 Transition connector 1

38 41919F314 TiEESk Transition connector 1

39 41919F368 o iEEsk Transition connector 1

40 E2200A195 TRk Transition connector 1

41 E2200A8E6 =3 Clip 1



[#]53/FIG.53

C—TITOTMUO >

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

&
No

1

© 00 N O o h~h W N

L I
Code

E0A292057
BEC006C86
D129F6B31
6FCAEA3DD
E2200A8E3
E0A292053
E32BOF71A
D129F6429
D1BDC59DA

HRER
BZFEM8 X 20
HERES
BEHAERES
FEER

IR BAR

B EE50 X 25X 8
HEREN8
B2EMI8X1.5

95

TEHRIR

Description

Oil dipstick assembly
Bolt M6x16
Combination washer8
Cover plate weldment
Seal gasket

Filter element assembly
Magnet 50%25x8
Combination washer18

Plug M18x1.5

=

Q'ty

-

-k el ko ekt o el 00 fOO

& i

Remark



2|54 /F1G.54

C—TITOTMMOO >

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

e

No

© 0O N O o & WO N -

N . N . =N . e
o o A W N = O

w B
Code

6FCFA3120
E22007F5E
6FCFB0OCBB
E22008C34
BF222B457
BF8EF9143
BF7BE643B
BEC006CEA
E32BOFG0E
6FCF992A9
BEC00BB6E
BF7BEB25B
BF8EFDF63
E2200A977
BF8E09D29
BF429800F

FIRES
IIZIN8 X 18
F 2

=t k5 45854
12 FFM8
#ES8

B8
HZFEMB X 25
puEs 5]
XREBE
SZ4EM12 X 30
BE12
BE12

1252

BE12
S2EIM12

96

TR

Description
Overhead guard weldment
Rivet nut M8x18
Bracket
Backup mirror assy.
Nut M8
Washer 8
Washer 8
Bolt M8x25
Rubber ring
Bracket weldment
Bolt M12x30
Washer 12
Washer 12
Bolt
Washer 12
Nut M12

$7 T 42/ Overhead guard

ye &%
Q'ty Remark
1
5

1

0w O A O O N =2 W o a0 O




[#]54/F1G.52

A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
[if'ﬁ 4w F3 EEHHERMR HE & X
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
17 E22007F5D HRFIM6 X 16. 5 Rivet nut M6x16.5 4
18 6FCF992A8 FHRES Bracket weldment 1
19 6FCFA2D41 MHEBRE Stand column weldment 1
20 6FCFA2D42 MNHERE Stand column weldment 1
21 BEC2E9232 124eM12X 1. 25X 35 Bolt M12x1.25%x35 4
22 6FCFBDEEQ HSE Air inlet hood 1
23 BE639DB9B SRETM6 X 12 Screw M6x12 2
24 E2200A9F7 RS Rubber cover 2

97



[#]55/F1G.55

1P T 58

(W == %)

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

C—IOTMMOO@>

= W B
%? Code

| 6FCFA309B
E22007F5E
6FCFBOCBB
E22008C34
BF222B457
BF8EF9143
BF7BE643B
BECO06CEA
E32BOF60E
6FCF992A9
11 BECO0BBG6E
12 BF7BEB25B
13 BF8EFDF63
14 E2200A977
15 BF8E09D29
16 BF429800F

© O N O o b W N

-
o

FIRES
P28 X 18
5223
EMSEER
$2 M8
#E8

#E8
BZFEM8 X 25
R
XEEE
BZFEM12X 30
BHE12
BHE12

1242

BE12
H2EM12

98

TR

Description

Overhead guard weldment
Rivet nut M8x18
Bracket

Backup mirror assy.
Nut M8

Washer 8

Washer 8

Bolt M8x25

Rubber ring
Bracket weldment
Bolt M12x30
Washer 12
Washer 12
Bolt
Washer 12
Nut M12

Overhead guard (double air filter)

NE &
Q'ty Remark

1
5

-

0 O H O O N =2 W o O O =2 =



[&55/F1G.55 PR W T iE)

Overhead guard (double air filter)

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5

E D30M-3X5

F D30-3X5

G D35M-3X5

H D35-3X5

| D38M-3X5

J D38-3X5

) 16
9

[fefg' 4w B EIHBER HE & &
No Code Description Qty Remark
17 E22007F5D YMBEIM6 X 16. 5 Rivet nut M6x16.5 4
18 B6FCF992A8 HAEEE Bracket weldment 1
19 6FCFA2D41 IHERE Stand column weldment 1
20 6FCFA2DES MIHRE Stand column weldment 1
21 E2200A9F7 B 5 Rubber cover 2
22 BEC2E9232 HEFEM12X 1. 25X 35 Bolt M12x1. 25x35 4
23 BEC006C86 12 4EM8 X 20 Bolt M8%x20 2
24 D140D7959 M&4%d80 (60780) Hoop d80(60780) 2
25 E22008CA2 ARBE Molding pipe 1
26 6FC332854 SFHERE B Air filter assy. 1

99



[Z]56/F1G.56 3T 22 G e 0L 22 e

Overhead guard (double air filter)

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5

E D30M-3X5

F D30-3X5

G D35M-3X5

H D35-3X5

| D38M-3X5

J D38-3X5

[?;'r% 4% 15 EEEZIR HE & I

No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 6FCFA309B FMEIES Overhead guard weldment 1
2 E22007F5E HaREGM8 X 18 Rivet nut M8x18 5
3 6FCFBOCBB E-22 Bracket 1
4 E22008C34 BIREMK Backup mirror assy. 1
5 BF222B457 $Z83n8 NutM8 1
6 BFSEF9143 B8 Washer8 5
7 BF7BE643B BEs Washer8 5
8 BECO06CEA SZHEM8 X 25 Bolt M8x25 5
9 E32BOF60E puks ] Rubberring 3
10 BFCF992A9 XRRE Bracket weldment 1
11 BECO0BB6E $Z42M12X 30 Bolt M12x30 2
12 BF7BEB25B 12 Washer 12 6
13 BFSEFDF63 B2 Washer 12 6
14 E2200A977 2 3 Bolt 4
15 BF8E09D29 B2 Washer 12 8
16 BF429800F $2IM12 Nut M12 8

100



[&56/FI1G.56 R T5 22 G 3 W = )

Overhead guard (double air filter)

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5

E D30M-3X5

F D30-3X5

G D35M-3X5

H D35-3X5

| D38M-3X5

J D38-3X5

Feﬁ 4 15 FHHRMR HE & &

No Code Description Q'ty Remark
17 E22007F5D HMEEIM6 X 16.5 Rivet nut M6x16.5 4
18 6FCF992A8 FEEE Bracket weldment 1
19 6FCFA2D41 MRS Stand column weldment 1
20 6FCFA2CF3 IHRRE Stand column weldment 1
21 E2200A9F7 BRI £ Rubber cover 2
22 BEC2E9232 124EM12X1. 25X 35 Bolt M12x1.25%x35 4
23 BECO006C86 22 4£M8 X 20 Bolt M8x20 2
24 D140D7959 Iz $%d80 (60780) Hoop d80(60780) 2
25 E220080D2 BBE Molding pipe 1
26 EOAA30DB4 HIRRWEiE Air filter assy. 1

101



C—TITOTMMOO >

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

B S & %i/Electric system

r

1011 12567

16171819 00 219993 2425 26 56,14 712828

102



IRF

&

:—o‘cooowmm-hwm_\g

o - B - B - B - =
© © O N O 0o A W N

21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28
29

B 5 & %/ Electric system

4 13
Code

6FDO0996A0
6FD09812F
E101F167C
BECO06CEA
BF7BE643B
BF8EF9143
BF222B457
6FD099784
E103DAF05
6FDOB0OD36
6FD0990DF
E102EE197
BEC006C22
E101F0199
E101F019A
E101F215F
E101F2160
E101F2161
E101F2162
6FD098174
6FD098178
E101F018B
E101F018E
E101FO5ED
6FD09988E
E101FO5EE
E101F173A
E101F20B2
E101F20B4
E101F17D1
6FDO0990ES5

TR

Description

=S ATEERR T 2 A% Electrical component assy.

FERRTTH B AR
TR BEAR B AR
$24EMB X 25
#ES

#E8

12 M8
EHMEEMR
EIZEdgns s
mEREFX
FERRLER
R\

$ZHEM8 X 16
HEERE
HEERE

EEARERR (FIEK)
BEEER (ZE)

Electrical component assy.

Acceleration pedal assy.

Bolt M8x25
Washer 8
Washer 8

Nut M8

Battery box assy.

Backup buzzer

Temperature alarm switch

Connecting harness

Horn

Bolt M8x16

Oil capacity sensor

Oil capacity sensor

Connecting harness(Duplex)

Connecting harness(Triplex)

E$E4: R (UEL) Connecting harness (quadplex)

B R (HER)

FEER TR AR
FE BRI B AR
FIZEATIFX
thEk g
pe-1k )
SR

HhER R
KRR
BERREER
BEEIERR

103

Connecting harness (

Electrical component assy.

Electrical component assy.

Brake lamp switch

Ground cable

Connecting cable

Fusible wire
Fusible wire

Ground cable

Wiring harness assy

Wiring harness assy

Wiring harness assy

Connecting harness

K=
Q'ty
1
1

N OO OO N

-

& x

Remark

/e RER
/e RER

i%E
L35
=HKA
K A
HEHA
il 23

B, #/2%
BE, zH
pppLck i
pppLcki



[E58/FIG.58 SEMESTHERR/

Electrical component assy.

A D20M-3X5

B D20-3X5

C D25M-3X5

D D25-3X5

E D30M-3X5

F D30-3X5

G D35M-3X5

H D35-3X5

| D38M-3X5

J D38-3X5
[iﬁ T FIHBIR HE & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 E101F0620 TAEXT Working lamp 2 E{T&EH3
2 E101EFDDF ATLHEAT Front combination lamp = 2
3 6FD0989BC PIRRER Overhead guard harness 2
4 6FD098953 ERAT Warning lamp 1  i##&
5 BEC004512 BEHEM6 X 16 Bolt M6x16 2 ERIBRIMA
6 BFSEF6A33 B Washer6 2 ¥RIEBIA
7 BF7BE3D2B BEo Washer6 2 ERIERIA
8 6FDOA4FOA o225 Bracket 1 ERIGBIM
9 E101EE032 BAREKT Rear combination lamp 2 LED
10 E101F018C KTRER Lamp harness 1
11 E101F018D KTRER Lamp harness 1 ERIERIA
12 E106B75E0 BEIRATIFX Working lamp switch 1 EX{IR

104



IRF

E59/F1G.59 & OES
Battery box asgy,
A D20M-3X5 c 3 4 6
B D20-3X5 ‘ )
C D25M-3X5 I A
D D25-3X5 [
E D30M-3X5 ’/
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5 /
H D35-3X5 B
| D38M-3X5 Ty
J D38-3X5 /
juee] jueel
] U
IR OO
P\ =
@ _/ \:@;
[?Zﬁ w f5 EERHEZRR HE & X
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 E101F0192 BHlE Control box 1
2 E101F0193 =HE Control box 1
3 BFSEF6A33 BE6 Washer 6 6
4 BE94408E0 B2£TM6 X 12 Screw M6x12 4
5 E101EE60E it Battery 1
6 6FD09805F B AES Battery carrier weldment 1
7 6FDOB03D4 *F Clip 1
8 BF4EFDC14 LS 1) Nut M6 2
9 BF7BE3D2B BE6 Washer 6 2
10 BEC006C22 IZ4EM8 X 16 Bolt M8x16 4
11 BFSEF9143 BE8 Washer 8 4
12 BF7BE643B BE8 Washer 8 4

105



[¥]60/F1G.60

C—TOTMUTUO®>

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

ESRIR R
1 2,345,
14
17 18 .
19,20,21
15,16 24
12,13

8,9,10,11

106

B S & 4i/Electric system



IRF

s
No

1

© O N O o &~ WDN

OE N EBDE D BE D O - B~ S . S . e . e
o o A W N =2 O © 0 N O o & Ww N -~ O

B 5 & %/ Electric system

B/ B
Code

6FD0996A0
BEC00463E
BF978BE72
6FDOB0C16
E101F019B
E32BOFF3E
6FD099794
E103DAF05
BECO0044AE
BF7BE3D2B
BF8EF6A33
6FD0OB0OD36
6FD0990DF
E102EE197
E101F0199
E101F019A
E101F018B
E101FO18E
BEC006C22
BF7BE643B
BF8EF9143
E101FOSED
6FD09988E
E101FO5EE
E101F1CED
E101F21BD

TR

Description

=S ATEEBZ T2 A% Electrical component assy.

B24EM6 X 30
BE6
EEARbE S
HEFF X
HEFF X
EHMEERA
R e loh
BZHEM6 X 12
BE6
BE6
IREREF X
EELR
RRIL
=R RER
AR RER
FIESIP S
Hhek 4
BZEEME X 16
HE8
HES
FEREEA
SR
Hhek 4
LRBM
LRA

107

Bolt M6x30
Washer 6

Pointer instrument
Combination switch
Combination switch
Battery box assy.
Backup buzzer

Bolt M6x12
Washer 6

Washer 6
Temperature alarm switch
Connecting harness
Horn

Oil capacity sensor
Oil capacity sensor
Brake lamp switch
Ground cable

Bolt M8x16
Washer 8

Washer 8
Connecting cable
Fusible wire
Ground cable
Harness assy.

Harness assy.

HE & &
Q'ty Remark

1

4
4

-

1 HikHHER
1 BikER

1 &h/eRER
1 #&h/eRER

1 iR

1 HHN
1 e



IRF

E61/FIG.61 & HL R R AL
) Battery box assy.
ER g
A D20M-3X5
B D20-3X5
C D25M-3X5
D D25-3X5
E D30M-3X5
F D30-3X5
G D35M-3X5
H D35-3X5
| D38M-3X5
J D38-3X5
[?Zf'ﬁ % EIHRIR HE & &
No Code Description Q'ty Remark
1 6FD099BB4 EHE Control box 1 ¥ H
2 E101F21C2 =HlE Control box 1 &A%
3 BFSEF6A33 #E6 Washer 6 5
4 BE94408E0 $2£TM6 X 12 Screw M6x12 4
5 E101EE60E Bt Battery 1
6 6FD098068 B RES Battery carrier weldment 1
7 6FDOAD87D ElEH Fixed rod 1
8 BF4EFDC14 1ZEM6 Nut M6 1
9 BF7BE3D2B BE6 Washer 6 1
10 BEC006C22 IR2FEMB X 16 Bolt M8x16 4
11 BFSEF9143 B8 Washer 8 4
12 BF7BE643B B [E8 Washer 8 4
13 6FD0OB0887 MRERIR Rubber block 2

108



JIRF

[£]62/F1G.62 ¥rh#/Label

A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
I
J

D20M-3X5
D20-3X5
D25M-3X5
D25-3X5
D30M-3X5
D30-3X5
D35M-3X5
D35-3X5
D38M-3X5
D38-3X5

109



IRF

&
No

1

o g A WN

10
11
12

13

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

B
Code

6FD1AD2CO0
6FD1AD4AB
6FD1AD382
6FD1AD397
6FD1AD1ED
FD51DCA7C
E2200A2E5
E2200A2ES5
E2200A2E6
6FD1AD76D
6FD1AD2C2
6FD1AD2C5
FD51DAA85
FD51DCA7D
FD51DCATE
E2200A2E7
E2200A2E8
E22008246
FD51DA90A
6FD1ADS71
6FD1AD574
6FD1AD2C6
6FD1AD513
E22008A24
6FD1ADSOE
6FD1AD510
6FD1AD2CB
C01C07FOE
6FD1AD2C7
6FD1AD2C3
6FD1AD44D
6FD1AD398
6FD1AD383

¥rhg/Label

THERR
Description
ERFRhR TR T3 1HBE't stay on/under fork
R atRhE Hoisting point label
KT HR& Lonking label
ZTHRE Lonking label
X ZEmEtrHE  Hoisting and transporting label
B SHRkE Model label
B SHRhE Model label
B SHRhE Model label
B SHRhE Model label
SR FRhE AR Qil label-fuel
EERFRAB2MKk  Warning label-no flushing
EURFRRE™ 2K Warning label-no flushing
RS IEFRRE Tire pressure label
B SHRhE Model label
RIS HRhE Model label
B SHRE Model label
RS HRhE Model label
TR EI AR AR Load curve label
i farth 2% B #RhE (CE) Load curve label (CE)
PERRERRE (FR3T) Notice label (Chinese)
R RAFRRE Notice label
E R BESEF Do not hurt the hand
IREAfRRE S E i Air spring safety lock
PiRAFRRE SR 25 Air spring safety lock
SER B ARhE Lubricant point label
SER S ARhE Lubricant point label
IMMRERRE Environmental label
RS PIET3. 212 Blind rivet
E AR5 F Do not hurt the hand
ERARREEIEES Do not lift
E40::] Nameplate
T THRE Lonking label
T THRE Lonking label

110

¥E & &
Q'ty Remark
2

4
2 ESA
2 EWA

=

1 AB
1 CD
1 EF
1 GH

1 EXA
1 ES5A

1 AB
1 CD
1 EF
1 GH
1 EAA
1 ESA
1 EAA
1 ESA

1 EXA
1 ESA
1 EAA
1 Es5 A

2 EBMA
2 ESH



JRF

D20M-3X5

D20-3X5

D25M-3X5

D25-3X5

D30M-3X5

D30-3X5

D35M-3X5

D35-3X5

D38M-3X5

D38-3X5

«—TITOTMMOOW>»

(i ¥12a
v

111



IRF

o
No

1

N o o A WN

% 5
Code

E1COACSEA
E1COAC36C
E1COAC3F7
E1C0AC239
E1CO0AC522
BEBE37CB6
BEBF2BBOE
BF7CO11EB
6FD28B1E9
E2200A248
E2200A247
E2200A98A
E2200AD58
E2200AD59
E2200A989
E2200AD57
E2200AD5A

¥ # &/ Counterbalanced weight

THHBIR HEe

Description Q'ty
FEE Counter weight 1
FEE Counter weight 1
FEE Counter weight 1
FHE Counter weight 1
FEE Counter weight 1
$2+EM30 X 140 Bolt M30x140 2
B2FEM30 X 180 Bolt M30%x180 2
H B30 Washer 30 2
B Washer 2
FES|HEE Traction pin weldment 1
FLE Orifice plug 2
BEEK Sponge strip 1
BB Sponge strip 1
BB Sponge strip 1
bt S Sponge strip 1
BEREE Sponge strip 1

BEREE Sponge strip

112

# *
Remark
AB
cD
EF
GH

1J
ABCD
EFGHIJ

ABCD
EF
GHIJ
ABCD
EF
GHIJ



	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54
	页 55
	页 56
	页 57
	页 58
	页 59
	页 60
	页 61
	页 62
	页 63
	页 64
	页 65
	页 66
	页 67
	页 68
	页 69
	页 70
	页 71
	页 72
	页 73
	页 74
	页 75
	页 76
	页 77
	页 78
	页 79
	页 80
	页 81
	页 82
	页 83
	页 84
	页 85
	页 86
	页 87
	页 88
	页 89
	页 90
	页 91
	页 92
	页 93
	页 94
	页 95
	页 96
	页 97
	页 98
	页 99
	页 100
	页 101
	页 102
	页 103
	页 104
	页 105
	页 106
	页 107
	页 108
	页 109
	页 110
	页 111
	页 112
	页 113
	页 114
	页 115
	页 116
	页 117
	页 118



